 PARTS CATALOG <o+

No.2
| el G g 5 e |

Robin Engines

EH650DA0010
EH650DA0102
EH650DA2312

EH650DB0010
EH650DCROO01
EH650DC0010

=E+E TS ISSUE EMD-EP 6100

FUJI HEAVY INDUSTRIES LTD. ISSUE DATE | 2004. 9



®)



Z{E B 0 ailc

HOW TO USE THIS PARTS CATALOG

Oy LryIvizid, @E, RARENO:D, SRNUELY I VIZEFIhTwET, 207
NUIZED RRABEIHRITETT, 2B, HRAES(1 14) L ERES (4#f) PERERSN
TBhH, Z2D15#H%PROD.No.:#HL., kDL LHERELEL>TVWET,

In order to identify product specification,a label is generally stuck on each ROBIN engine.

The SPEC.No. can be confirmed by the label.

The label indicates a 15-digit alphabetic-numeric string of PROD.No. which consists of the

SPEC.No.(11-digit) and the CODE No. (4-digit) as illustrated below.

. .
PROD.No. (15#7)

(HES)
= |
HARES(1 147) EIBES (4 #7)
(SPEC.No.) (CODE No.)

[ | |
EH1 7 20000000 XX XX

PROD. RO.

200001

SER. NO.

2185522

ER
LTI

=5R LR —MARKING EXAMPLE

PROD.No.

Z ~NIVESf
(LABEL to be stuck on)
PROD.N o. &Rl
(MARKING LOCATIONS OF PROD.No.)

(15H) IRV, TaINI TP T, Ta—INyrs, Y75

Ny TN, ANy FANR—DWFRPDORFGWHEBIZIEFLTHY T, T, Yy IN

7 IWVICFTRIOBEDH Y 7,

The 15-digit PROD.No. label is stuck on the part where it is easily found such as on blower
housing,on fuel tank ,on cylinder baffle ,or on head cover.In some cases,it is stamped on the

cylinder baffle.

DIEKAMBET S,

(1)

TON—YH IO TFOIBARIL. FERLERETHILFHYVEIFTNT, o2 L

Please note that this part catalog is subjected to change without notice.




]. YERAZ (CONTENTS)

CoN=vhsuasid, [REWULES EH650DA0010] LT, FTRICRTHLEE
FIFERAL TV HERARGZNEZL - DTY,

The part catalog contains the spare parts employed in the following SPEC. No. as the representative
SPEC. No. of “EH650DA0010".

IR Y S E®ES (SPECNO)

M omE S B ®/ @ B
SPEC. No. MODEL SPEC. NAME

EH650DA0010 EH63 STD

EH650DA0102 EH63 EXPORT,DU (#it,DU)

EH650DA2312 EH63 GENERATOR (REH)

EH650DB0010 EH64 STD

EH650DCRO001 EH65 1/2 REDUCTION(1/2 Ji#E)

EH650DC0010 EH65 STD

@19 |® |0 |0 |6

(2)




2.

Y— Y X0 T DEF (owro rerer 10 AT catanos)

TAFI b+ Fii—

@ PROD.No.zH#z

@ Confirm PROD. No.

ELTTF 3V,

g

@ FARBEHOLSXABMEELYEL

L2PL22R Fii—

ZDREF.No.zWHRT 5,

@ Find out the illustration of the part in
question to identify its REF.No.

S

L7PLR Flii—

@ UX ML) HERZLZREF.No.

DERES - BRBHFLHALIND,

#1:FA—REF.No. | l#mESIHE
BiLBoO»H 556513, OCHREBL
EMSBEEOLEAH 5 HAE T
Ao TTF &V,

F2  OCHEZL-BRESERIEN
i%/\ti g*ﬂnn*%t Iﬁ l/anl:l
BED». VIR HFFTIE
*EWAHLTWEWBRTY,

Ox.. ERER S F 5 W3 B80)

® Read the PART No.corresponding to
REF.No. and PART NAME from the list.
Note 1: If more than one of PART No. are
entered in the same REF. No. section, read the
PART No. where the SPEC. No. confirmed in
section O above has been entered.
Note 2: If no entry of SPEC. No. confirmed in
section O above contains, it is the same PART
No. as the representative SPEC. No. or the part
(marked with x)which is not been employed in
the SPEC. No. concerned.

(3%...Comment is added in “INTERCHANGEABLE PART

NUMBER” column.)

o

~~

@ EBEFOMEROD P,
ZOEBEFONKT, BAETHEL
9%F

TREI b FuS—
THEESIZ. PROD.No.OT 44
S

@ If a 4-digit-number is entered in the CODE
No. section,the PART No. in question is
different in before and after this CODE No.
The CODE No. is to be illustrated as the last
4-digit of the PROD.No.

EAXNEEEXI. EH650DA0010TT,
Representative SPEC. No. is “EH650DA0010”.

L i, “BES SUREDST
*BEAT S,

Refer to "TERM DEFINITION &
COMPOSITION" section for details.

(3)




3. fHEEE L HGED LA (TERMDEFINITION & COMPOSITION)

AXH2OTDASX M BROUR- K EBREILICKEBOBVERATHRL THY T,
BRAICEL-TR, BRI REZIBEFHYETOTIAABETE L,

Note that some of the parts shown in the illustrations in this part catalog may be somewhat
different from their actual shape and location, since the illustrations in this catalog are
intended to provide ordering information.

|
J

FIG. 600

S S ~ N

[
L

o

FIG. 630/

504'"/#.

o

50-6 —O

504 —) 50-13

01 o
- @
50-3

D w73 =L
TJ4XaTF FN-—

@ FIG.NO...o.u...

LZPLRX F—

®® REF.No.......

ORE: -F - I

H T BEERICKBIL TH Y T, MADE7 T a3y R—AIZDVTIT,
Yo avArFy 2 A(BR) THELTTEV,

15XAMNO. ZRLTVET, BOMNAFFELBFDOF I G.No. i,

fA—t2>aryTY¥, VA MaEWIC, ZOWAFEAPNTVWELFIG.
No.2Em#ELThh T,

AFArDFEmeE, VAIOHAESLY, BETH/-HDOFESTY,
ASAPMRDOREF.No.2AUREF.No. 2 A M 2HEEL, W&
EE5E2RARNTT SV, @QiF, QFMOFEan (BREH) 2XRL, 17X
FTIE. 50-150-2, YA RTiZ, -1-2D &S 12“" TRLTHY T,
BEMUDEE TS, TOPBFEFTCITEXLT SV, FEREF. No. ®
B, ZEARGEZESTHHAL CWAEHMETD)., KZFOTRERLTH
DEF, P, **x***x*3 ERURBFSTRHEAL VNI LR
ELIT, BAFSHVEFVER GO 3. REURBESLEL2HLE
EHRBLTHY., BHEBFSEIL. ChEFHL TV AREFES S,
EROICAMEICRRBRLTH Y T3, BRESLRISBEVEESIE, XXM
RESLRAUBRKES ). Wik, TOMBIBETCI*EAL TVWEWT

EERLIET, (k. HRBAFSMICHIRAADN)

(4)




( 0 ®\A6 a—x)b, p— '}?J/ﬁ FU LUB/??CAN? Gf)
) REF. | HART NUMBER ’ | =mEs ERHRES |FIG
No. =] coE No an nmes INTERCHANGEABLE| NO.
Z |pm1' R FROM-FO PART NUMBER
~ 10 Es—smoz-m FUEL TANK cr = 3. 6L W/GAUGE RL¥1N Y [only| 0@ ——f—8H *
D 253-60101-21 EH172D10000 - 1| 3. 6L ROBIN YELLOW 600
E 31B-36009-01 : EH172D21710 = 1| 120 W/GAUGE PINK 615
TNy Tl
75 20 | 073-20047-40 EIBEL(CAUTIDN) = 1] 49X111 JAPAN 600
AN, I=93s
IR R R LABEL (CAUT10N)
, L 073-20047-10 n_lmﬂ%gz%%ezuu - 1| 38x111 JAPAN 600
30 | 043-04300-15 | FUEL TANK CAP CP _-' 1 | 43DX68DX14H 600
043-05900-10 EH172D21710 -4414 | 1] 59DX102DX15H 043-05900-11 | 630
043-05900-11 BH172D21710] 4415 - 1 | 59DX102DX1 5H 630
71-1) MM
40 | 064-13600-10 | PUEL FILTER - 1 | 36DX46DX43H 600
064-15400-11 BH172D21710 = 1 | 53DX58DX48H 630
71-IM -5 CP
45 | 064-80005-00 | FUEL GAUGE CP - 1 600
3903, 3925 A9F
46 | 014-50500-40 | SCREW (COUNTER_HEAD) - 2 | M5X0. 8X10L 600
®\ TN AT n‘/®
®\} 50 | 064-20084-00 Fug STRAINER AY - 1 63
7
-1 | 064-20042-20 F;L;EB_ s 1 630
INC: ]
-2 | 064-20064-10 ;AE!HNG = 1 630
7
-3 | os4-20018-10 | cwp - 1 630
B ELL 2

® BRAEHE............. BENDEHRTT, EREF.No. DEMNIIERTAHLEEOR LK
*xERLET,

@ HEEE - ZOFEFIZIY, HEOHESDYI AMAMA IR TVET,
AEIIXEH650DA001 0 2XKXMUBEBLLTVET,
oSG EFIE, XAMUIFEE LREIBAVEEMENBHEETT,

EHEE . ............ ERNOMAABEBR LRI -ODFFTT, COEBEFESICLY, ®
IR EN TV L EmESEHETSHIENTEE T,

= FHREZIIPPDLOLT, BRIH#GEEHIN TS
4415— BFEBRHFES M5 UBFEOBBIMFRHINTRS
—4414 ERES M4 TTOHBIFERHINTN S

@ M@ - SEEEEEFEREEEE L1 AYEYOBHOKETT, (AILHMEST, Ha%kEsicLb
PR LZDEEIZ, BAOEHRLIFZRLTH) )

O #®m E.......v.... BADKFHTHRLHBEFHATDY T,

O HaBRES ........ OGH ZHOLAES I3 L THMED 3 BAEETT,

TEXIH LT, ERPEESORMERETAIIEFHNETOTT
EHBETEV, B2, AEXAOHEAZzBHELTHY T, ZOWD
Q.. nHEEF X, W4 (F) BBLTHD ET,

(5)



@D SECTION NAME ..........

@ FIGNO. ....ccovvcvveecncncenens

REF.No........c.uueeeeue.

® PART NUMBER............

® PARTNAME.................

@ SPEC.No........ccruueu....

Parts are broadly classified according to their functions.
Refer to section indexes(contents)for respective section name.
It indicates illustration number. FIG.No. with the same figure in the third
of hundreds shows that it is in a group of the same section. FIG.No.
illustrating the target part can be read in the right-end section of the list.
It is a number to compare the part illustrated with the part number in
the list.Serch for REF.No. in the list in the corresponding REF.No. in the
illustration to determine the part number. Section @ are
'SUB-ASSEMBLY PART of section 3.They are expressed as '50-1' and
'50-2' in the illustration and as '-1' and '-2' which are put at the tail of the
part ® in the part list.
It is the number assigned for sales unit.Use the PART No. when marking
an order.PART No. employed in the representative SPEC. No. has been
entered at the head of each REF. No. being shifted to the left.
However, the parts with marking of “ % % % * % %" show that they are not
used in the representative SPEC. No..
PART No. entered to the right side as inGA are the parts employed in a
SPEC. No. other than the representative SPEC. No., and each SPEC.
No. using these parts are listed in the section on the right as in @ in
ascending order. If no entry of SPEC. No. contains, it is the same PART
No. as the representative SPEC. No. or the part (marked with 3) which
has not been employed in the SPEC. No. concerned.
(3%...Comment is added in “INTERCHANGEABLE PART NUMBER” column.)
It is designation of the part. The SPEC. No. corresponding to the PART
No. are listed below the part name. PART NAME of PART No. is
indicated on the same line as each REF. No..
.This helps identify specifications of the product. This manual has been
edited based on EH650DA0010 as representative SPEC. No..
For the SPEC. No other than the representative SPEC. No., it has been
edited so that parts different from the representative SPEC. No. are to be
listed.
.t indicates history of progress in which improved parts have been
introduced into the product concerned.The CODE No. helps identify
PART No. being employed in the product concerned.

The part has been employed in the product irrespective of CODE No.

The partis employed in the products with CODE No. of 4415 and after this number.

The partis employed in the products with CODE No. of 4414 and before this number.

e

REMARKS....................

INTERCHANGEABLE ..
PART NUMBER

=

Quantity of part being employed for each product. (If quantity of the same
PART No. employed varies according to SPEC. No., the maximum

quantity is indicated.)

This gives a distinctive feature and/or a supplementary comment for the

part concerned.

It shows PART No.interchangeable for the PART No.given in the section

® @A Please note that parts with interchangeable PART No. may be
delivered for your order.In addition,comment for the part (marked with
% )mentioned above is entered.Each product number of 'D®@..." in this
column is illustrated in the margin of the column(bottom).

(6)



4. BEsE—E (Table of abbreviations)

(PPN MEBE)

ABBREV | AT | ONS/B& 55 DESCRIPTION & M
A AMPERE T T -
AC AIR CLEANER L7 7=+
AY ASSEMBLY Tttt T 5 —
Bl BREADTH g
BB BALL BEARING R—WRXTIT
(@50) CENTER DISTANCE s BE R
CP COMPLETE Jr71)—}
CYy CYLINDER )y
D DIAMETER MiE, SME, PLOE
EX EXPORT i H
EX EXHAUST HEX
FIG FIGURE 74 X7 (%)
FR FRONT IR
H HEIGHT s
HZ HERTZ NV
IN INCH o
IN INTAKE A
L LITER )y bV
L LENGTH kS
LH LEFT HAND iy i
MG MAGNETIC RIAFv s
N NUMBER B, B
NRY NEW ROBIN YELLOW Fovf
0S O TL-~SENSOR FTANE Y
0.S OVER SIZE F—nN—H%A4X
P P T.CE ot :
PD - PITCH DIAMETER LR
PTO POWER TAKE OFF By JHUH L
REF N REFERENCE L77 VA (BE)
RH RIGHT HAND af
RR REAR %A
SN STARTER 7 e
STD STANDARD R
SwW SPRING WASHER ATV T Ty %
| SW SW I TEC H ALy F
ir THICKNESS B
_TIEL THROTTLE ABy MV
UN UNIT o A
U.S UNDER SIZE Ty —H%4X
v VOLTAGE RN
\ WASHER T
W WATT 7 v b
W WIDTH [
W/ WITH | &
wW/0 witTHov~T L

(7)



5. FIFEaaDET 780

(REQUEST FOR PURCHASING ROBIN GENUINE PARTS)

1. EXETHMIERMIT, BERJIIKROIBEES LRFMERIC L D EES I, BEOREE
PHFETHID, TI759—HV—ERA2E—0EME LT, BREZHEREDD LICE
EEINhTWwET,

2. ELETHMIERMIT. BHOH@IFEHE. MaBT/EICEEICWMYHITHY) ETO
T, TH&Z&Ew,

1. The genuine parts of Fuji Heavy Industry Ltd. have been manufactured in accordance
with design specifications meeting the requirements of ROBIN products.
In order to maintain complete performance of ROBIN products, the genuine parts have
been produced under strict quality inspection and quality control for the primary purpose /M

of after-sale service.
2 . You are requested to place an order to our Parts dealers or distributors where a good

stock of genuine parts are kept.

(8)



togA 7Ty X (8 X&)

s ary x—A

(SECTI/ON INDEX)

TAF¥aT Fon—- =¥

SECTION NAME FIG.No. PAG
PR Y L S— - S — 100 2
A e A T 0.3 S R 200 6
3. 4vF—2, TFS—R} L S — 300~330 10
A, HNF, FRV=Vay 400 16
5. 2—UV¥, AF—F4 Y e - =500 20
6. 7a—TN, V—TYHAY P oo 600-640 22
7. ZVZIY 92 FINA R cmmmmmmemmmemeee 700-730 28
8. V¥ ISy e S 800 34
9. 7rEHY—X h = 900 38
BEBEA LTI I AY AN o R — 40

SECTION NAME FIG.No. PAGE
1. CRANKCASE ————— 100 2
2. CRANKSHAFT, PISTON--———oomoee 200 6
3. INTAKE, EXHAUST - ———~300~330 10
4. GOVERNOR, OPERAT I ON-ocmcommmme 400 16
5. COOLING;. STARBING =—a-x o~ . 2 500 20
6. FUEL, LUBRI CANT - 600-640 22
7. ELECTRIC DEVICE ———— oo ~700-730 28
8 REDUCIT OGN TE ST 800 34
9. ACCESSORIES - 900 38
PART NUMBER INDEX LIST oo 40



FIG. 100
% 830 810

960— GASKET SET

EH65/64/63 o 2630100102



1 252049 —R CRANKCASE
HaEE KRS
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME EEEE (AKX ] = BEMER&HES FIG
No. N =) 8 & & E | CODE No. |QTY REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE| NO.
PART NUMBER SPEC. No. FROM-TO PART NUMBER
»39%5-% CP
10 | 263-10101-41 CRANK CASE CP 5876 - 1 100
J39%5-% CP
263-10101-31 CRANK CASE CP -5875| 1| 263-10101-41 | 100
263-10101-E1 EH650DA0102 - 1 100
EH650DA2312 - 1 100
NV AV
20 | 263-14211-03 VALVE GUIDE - 2 | 6DX11DX32. 5L 100
myr
21 | 056-51000-50 CLIP - 1 | 10. 7DX0. 9D 100
NV YAV
22 | 263-14211-03 VALVE GUIDE - 2 | 6DX11DX32. 5L 100
Y7
23 | 056-51000-50 CLIP - 1 | 10. 7DX0. 9D 100
=, A77-IN VT
26 | 132-07AA0-50 SEAL-INT VALVE - 1 100
=N, AVT-IN W7
27 | 132-07AA0-50 SEAL-INT VALVE - 1 100
Y5-17" V-t
28 | 263-35341-03 RETAINER PLATE - 1 | 11DX17. 3DX27DX4. TH 100
U537 V-
29 | 263-35341-03 RETAINER PLATE - 1 | 11DX17. 3DX27DX4. TH 100
=N TUIh
40 | 263-15802-03 MAIN BEARING 5023 - 1 | 45DX50DX23B W/STOPER 100
F=uN TV
263-15801-03 MAIN BEARING -5022 | 1 |45DX50DX23B 100
ooy
50 | 005-26081-80 DOWEL PIN - 2 100
X31-00800-80 EH650DA0102 - 2 | 8DX18L 100
EH650DA2312 - 2 100
NAT
55 | 142-55601-03 PIPE - 2 | 11DX8. 8DX8L 100
AN
60 | 010-50802-90 STUD - 4 | M8X1. 25X30L 100
IV
61 | 010-50802-90 STUD - 4 | M8X1. 25X30L 100
MW=
75 | 044-00800-10 0IL SEAL - 1 | 8DX14DX4B 100
73
80 | 040-11400-30 PLUG - 2 | M14X1. 5X20DX12L 100
X40-11400-30 EH650DA0102 - 2 | M14X1. 5X20DX12L 100
EH650DA2312 - 2 100
7 MW T I
85 | 235-15421-03 BLIND PLUG 4688 - 1 | PT1/8X8L 100
T HNT 5
212-15008-13 BLIND PLUG -4687 | 1 |PT1/8X9L 100
263-15911-A1 EH650DA0102 - 1| PT1/8X9L 100
EH650DA2312 - 1 100
¥ Ah :
90 | 021-11400-20 GASKET - 2 | 14. 1IDX19DX2. 3T 100
NAT ,N WA
130 | 159-65401-03 PIPE (PULSE) - 1 | 4DX6DX25L 100




1 25200—-X CRANKCASE
o E S [ 88 & & #F ’_ I
REF. | PART NUMBER | PART NAME HEES B 1] = . HER&ES | FIG.
N.| [ &EEBF 8 % & 5 | CODE No. |(QTY REMARKS | INTERCHANGEABLE| NO.
PART NUMBER SPEC. No. FROM-TO | PART NUMBER
ER ) .
195 | 263-15901-03 UNION - 1 | 3/4X16UNFX30L 100
MV VARV
200 | 248-76301-01 SWITCH(OIL PRESSURE) | - | 1| - 100
=N TV AN - CP ST
210 | 263-11001-11 MAINBEARING COVER CP | 4870 - 1 B R (I 100
A=A TYN AN - CP
263-11001-B1 MAINBEARING COVER CP | 4780 - 4869 | 1 263-11001-11 | 100
J=yN" TV AN - CP
263-11001-01 MAINBEARING COVER CP|  -4779| 1 263-11001-B1 | 100
i 263-11102-C1 EH650DA2312 B 1 | INLAY 146.1D 100
=W
220 | 044-04200-30 0IL SEAL 4780 - 1 | 42DX60DX9B 100
=W
044-04200-20 0IL SEAL - 4779 | 1 | 42DX60DX9B 044-04200-30 | 100
NSO %
230 | 060-04500-10 BALL BEARING - 1 | 45DX100DX258 100
263-15802-03 EHB50DA2312 - 1 | 45DX50DX23B W/STOPER 100
N Y CP
250 | 263-45003-01 GOVERNOR GEAR CP 5358 - 1 | 52DX26T N=25 100
NI Y CP
263-45001-B1 GOVERNOR GEAR CP 5327 - 5357 | 1| 52DX26T N=25 263-45001-C1 | 100
PN Y CP
263-45001-A1 GOVERNOR GEAR CP -5326 | 1 |52DX26T N=25 263-45001-B1 | 100
263-45001-C1 EH650DA0102 | 5449 - 1 | 52DX26T N=25 100
EH650DAZ312 | 5449 - ] 100
ATAMN T
255 | 263-46215-A3 THRUST BEARING 5174 - 1| 6. 4DX17. 5DX2T 100
ATAMN T
263-46213-A3 THRUST BEARING -5173 | 1| 6DX19DX2T 263-46215-A3 | 100
7Y
257 | 263-46214-A3 | WASHER - 2 | 6DX19DX1T 100
N FRY-7
260 | 263-41901-03 GOVERNOR SLEEVE - 1 | 6DX7.6DX16DX26L | 277-41901-03 | 100
¥ A%, 3=7 BAN -
290 | 263-16001-A3 GASKET (M. B COVER) - 1| 7=0.4 100
7575 & Wb
300 | 011-00802-20 FLANGE BOLT 5327 - 10 | M8X1. 25X17DX45L - 100
7375 & Wb
|| 011-00800-90 FLANGE BOLT -5326 | 10 | M8X1. 25X17DX44L 100
X11-00802-20 EH650DA0102 - 10 | M8X1. 25X17DX45L 100
EH650DA2312 - 10 100
Y98 AN 1 CP ‘ o
610 | 263-13001-21 | CYLINDER HEAD 1 CP [4901- | 1 [W/CLIP 100
A AV 1 CP
263-13001-11 | CYLINDER HEAD 1 CP -4900 | 1 o 263-13001-21 | 100
263-13001-B1 ~ EH650DA0102 - 1| W/CLIP I 100
EH650DA2312 - 1 ‘| 100
|
B WA AJF 2 CP e E— R
615 | 263-13101-21 CYLINDER HEAD 2 CP | 4901 - 1| W/CLIP 100
AW AIF 2 CP S
263-13101-11 CYLINDER HEAD 2 CP -4900 | 1| 263-13101-21 | 100




1 25200 —A CRANKCASE
HmES | #8 5 4 R
REF. | PART NUMBER | PART NAME | ERES Ex -] 34 HE¥ERmMES |FIG
No. HEES 8 & % 5 | CODE No. |QTY REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE | NO.
PART NUMBER SPEC. No. FROM-TO ; PART NUMBER
263-13101-B1 EH650DA0102 - 1 | W/CLIP 100
EH650DA2312 - 1 100
VHARIN 1 208 AYE
620 | 263-15001-13 GASKET 1 (CYL HEAD) - 1]T7=0.2 100
1Ay 2, 098" a9
621 | 263-15101-13 | GASKET 2 (CYL HEAD) = 1/7=0.2 100
790V K Wb
630 | 011-01000-30 FLANGE BOLT - 8 | M10X1. 25X19DX65L 100
X11-01000-30 | EH650DA0102 - 8 | M10X1. 25X19. 5DX65L 100
EH650DA2312 - 8 100
oyh-An - CP
680 | 246-15501-01 ROCKER COVER CP - 2 - 100
B A5Yh, 09BN -
690 | 246-16002-13 GASKET (ROCKER COVER) = 2[T=1.9 100
¥ 9INE
700 | 031-00600-20 DOWEL PIN - 4 | 6DX14. 5L 100
X31-00600-20 EH650DA0102 ~ 4 100
EH650DA2312 - 4 100
7375 ¥ Wb
710 | 011-00600-30 FLANGE BOLT - 8 | M6X1. 0X14DX14L 100
X11-00600-30 EH650DA0102 - 10 | M6X1. 0X14DX14L 100
EH650DA2312 - 10 100
Y787%)
800 | 263-19001-A3 LIFT HOOK 4627 - 2 100
79
263-19001-03 HOOK -4626 | 2 263-19001-A3 | 100
7 9-¥ AN -
810 | 263-14301-03 BREATHER COVER - 1 100
7947 V- CP
820 | 263-14401-01 BREATHER PLATE CP - 1 100
nAFE 704 7 -
830 | 263-16006-03 GASKET (BREATHERPLATE - 2 |T=1.5 100
775 F Wb
860 | 011-00600-30 FLANGE BOLT ~ 2 [ M6X1. 0X14DX14L 100
Ay
960 | 263-99001-17 GASKET SET - 1 100
HRArvbtyh DRI, 8R—DICHYET,
GASKET SET..DETAILS ARE ON PAGE 8 e e




FIG. 200

100 95 90

\,Lé

370

EH65/64/63

2630200101




2 23>0 %x 7%, BARMY

CRANKSHAFT, PISTON

PISTON RING SET

® o E e T w2
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME HERES @M% i ] = HRRmBS FIG.
No. B S % &% & B | CODE No. |QTY REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE | NO.
PART NUMBER SPEC. No. FROM-TO PART NUMBER
439777+ CP
10 | 263-20201-11 CRANK SHAFT CP - 1 | L=378 35DX80L 200
| 263-20102-11 EH650DCRO01 - 1 | L=351 39DX23+30DX19 200
263-20902-C1 EH650DA0102 - 1 | L=372 DU 25.4DX73.17L 200
263-21201-B1 EH650DA2312 - 1|L=396 35DX2.25/12TAP 200
AN =% g
40 | 263-25011-A3 SPACER - 1 | 45. 3DX58DX0. 6T 200
AN -4
41 | 263-25012-A3 SPACER - 1 | 45. 3DX58DX0. 8T 200
AN -4
42 | 263-25013-A3 SPACER - 1 | 45. 3DX58DX1. 0T 200
El
50 | 002-18180-00 NUT - 1 200
A7 U vt
60 | 003-20180-00 SPRING WASHER - 1 o 200
DiTat
65 | 003-10180-00 WASHER - 1 200
59F 374
70 | 005-32054-01 WOODRUFF KEY - 1 200
;‘-._
80 | 005-30105-01 KEY - 1 only 200
UEPa g
90 | 020-01000-30 WASHER - 1 | 10. 5DX45DX4. 5T only @@® 200
A7 U 99
95 | 003-20100-00 SPRING WASHER - 1 only 200
M
100 | 001-66102-50 BOLT - 1 only 200
WA IV AY
310 | 263-22501-00 CONNECTING ROD AY - 2 | 117CDX26B 39D-21D 200
RIFAY WY AY
311 | 263-22502-00 CONNECTING ROD AY - 210.25 U.S. 200
ARF Y OIF F Wb
320 | 246-23001-13 CONNECTING ROD BOLT | 5023 - 4 | M8X1. 25X14. 6DX46L 200
IR WV K b
246-23001-03 CONNECTING ROD BOLT - 5022 | 4 [ M8X1.25X14. 6DX46L 246-23001-13 | 200
EANE Y
350 | 263-23301-03 PISTON PIN - 2 | 21DX15DX64. 2L 200
Y
360 | 263-23401-03 PISTON - 2 | STD (80DX55H) 200
263-23411-A3 EH650DA0102 - 2 | STD (80DX55H) 200
EH650DA2312 - 2 200
Ak
361 | 263-23402-03 PISTON - 21 0.25 0.S. (80DX55H) 200
263-23412-A3 EH650DA0102 - 2 10.25 0.S. (80DX55H) 200
EH650DA2312 - 2 200
v AN - )
362 | 263-23403-03 PISTON - 21 0.50 0.S. (80DX55H) 200
263-23413-A3 EH650DA0102 - 2 |0.50 0.S. (80DX55H) 200
EH650DA2312 - 2 200
| E AR ¥ -
370\263—23501—07 -~ 2 | STD (80D) 263-23501-17 | 200

(D=EH650DA0010 Q=EH650DA0102 R=EH650DA2312 @=EH650DB0010 B=EH650DCR001 ®=EH650DC0010

/.




2 U520y %Tbh, EAMY

CRANKSHAFT, PISTON

EE-E 2 & & FR
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME THER BEX 1] = HEAES |FIG.
No. | %8 & & & ® & & & | CODE No. |QTY REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE | NO.
|PART NUMBER SPEC. No. FROM-TO PART NUMBER
SR TL
371 | 263-23502-07 PISTON RING SET - 210.25 0.S. (80D) 263-23502-17 | 200
YIRS
372 | 263-23503-07 PISTON RING SET - 2 10.50 0.S. (80D) 263-23503-17 | 200
wyr
380 | 056-52100-20 CLIP - 4 | 22.1DX1. 4D 200

S— 6)

263—99001—17 HRA4ryhtyb/GASKET SET

PA%TE‘I:N L;#MB%ER E/ER% NzAl\fﬁE 5% FIG. REF.

Dlozi-11400-20  |AXTI 2 | 100 90
2)|263-16001-A3 ’G"fs",'(‘é';(’;ﬂ;’cg\',’é;‘;— 1| 100 290
263-15001-13 ARGl e L 1] 100 620
4)(263-15101-13 AR 1| 100 621
5)(246-16002-13 Al 2 | 100 690
| 7)|263-35201-A1 PRa R 2 | 300 340
246-35201-03 et T e Lyl 2 | 300 555
9)|263-66201-A3 el e 1| 600 290
10)/003-70140-00  [AZTIETAS A L 1| 600 673
021-31600-20 Lol 1| 600 718







FIG. 300

220

ﬂ"\ 240 230
) 210

AN

EH65/64/63 o 2630300101




FIG. 315

510—

FIG. 330

405 310

(380) ‘-.EI g;/
B— (315)
3

N 60
~N

EH65/64/63 e 2630315101



3 A4>5—4, TFJ/—Ab INTAKE, EXHAUST
I B & & FF
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME HEEEE Bk i ] = ERTmES |FIG
No. BaES (81 7 & 5 | CODE No. |QTY REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE | NO.
PART NUMBE |SPEC. No. FROM-TO PART NUMBER
HAYY7E
10 | 263-31701-13 | CAM SHAFT - 1 |1=169 133DX12B N=66 | | 300
TN ’
50 | 263-33301-A3 TAPPET 5174 - 4 | 27DX9DX48L | 300
AN b
246-33301-03 TAPPET _ -5173 | 4| 27DX9DX48L - | 300
N YN
60 | 246-33611-03 | VALVE SPRING 4474 - 41 22.2DX2. 9DX37L N=6.5 300
i N W7 A7 9o
263-33601-03 VALVE SPRING - 4473 | 4| 22DX2.9DX36.5L N=6.5 | 246-33611-03 | 300
UEPad
65 | 020-02000-10 WASHER -5326 | 4 | 20DX26DX0. 8T 300
27U Y-t
| 70 | 246-33711-13 SPRING RETAINER - 4 | 7. 6DX26DX8T 300
159N V7'
80 | 263-33401-03 INTAKE VALVE - 2 | 35DX6DX79. 8L 300
) =AM W
90 | 263-33502-13 | EXHAUST VALVE - 2 | 31DX6DX80. 3L 300 |
AV WY
95 | 246-35501-03 COLLET-VALVE - 8 i i 300
ovh-v¥7h
200 | 239-35001-03 ROCKER SHAFT B 2 | 12DX75L 300
7 yyanyp CP
210 | 263-35311-01 PUSH ROD CP 4688 - 4 | 8DX135. 5L 300
7 yvanyy
263-35302-03 PUSH ROD - 4687 | 4 5.5DX135. 2L 263-35311-01 | 300
09Ah-7-h AY
290 | 246-36101-10 ROCKER ARM AY - 4 300 |
PR SE P VIN
230 | 014-90800-21 ADJUSTING SCREW - 4 | M8X0. 75X13. 4L 300
el
240 | 017-00800-90 NUT - 4 | M8X0. 75X5. 1H 300
77—
310 | 263-30101-A1 MUFFLER - 1 | HIGH MOUNT TYPE except @ 300 |
= 263-30201-01 EH650DA2312 - 1 | SIDE MOUNT TYPE 330 |
AN =hTVAS
315 | % # % % # % SPARK ARRESTER |
- 263-37321-A2 EH650DA2312 - 1] 300
-V 375- '
320 | 263-34201-A1 GUARD MUFFLER - 1 i except @ 300
263-34211-01 EH650DA2312 - 1! 330
7" 3975 |
330 | 263-37001-Al BRACKET MUFFLER - 1 except @ 300
263-37011-A1 EH650DA2312 -6178 | 1 263-37011-B1 | 330
263-37011-Bt EH650DA2312 | 6179 - 1 330
AR, I -Ab
340 | 263-35201-Al GASKET (EXHAUST) - 3| T=1.6 28D 8.5DX52P except @ 300
7309 I9h
350 | 018-00800-10 FLANGE NUT - 4 | M8X1.25X17DX7.5H | except @ 300
| X18-00800-10 EH650DA2312 - 6 | 330 |
7575 K Wb
360 | 011-00600-10 FLANGE BOLT - 2 | M6X1. 0X14DXSL except @ | 300
X11-00600-10 EH650DA2312 - 8 | M6X1. 0X14DXSL 330

(D=EH650DA0010 @=EH650DA0102 B=EH650DA2312 @=EH650DB0010 G&=EH650DCR001 ®=EH650DC0010



3 A4>5—%, TF/—Ab INTAKE, EXHAUST
B e E B & 4 R
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME | mERE |EX W | HER&EES | FIG.
No. EXE X # & & = | CODE No. |QTY REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE | NO.
| |PART NUMBER SPEC. No. FROM-TO PART NUMBER |
T WE & 79v% AY
| 370 | 001-14082-00 BOLT AND WASHER AY | 4870 - 2 | except @ 300
_ ¥ WE & VYT AY
| 001-14081-60 BOLT AND WASHER AY - 4869 | 2 except @ 300
- 7307 K W
375 | 011-00600-30 FLANGE BOLT 5023 - 4 | M6X1. 0X14DX14L except @ 300
; 7555 & Wb
| 011-00601-40 FLANGE BOLT - 5022 | 4 | M6X1.0X14DX18L except @ 300
| X11-00600-20 EH650DA2312 - 4 | M6X1. 0X14DX12L - 330
7 IV AY
| 380 |+ % % % % % DEFLECTER AY
263-37301-B1 EH650DA2312 - 1 B 300
) =AM MY
391 | 263-37341-Al EXHAUST OUTLET CAP - 1| 32.5DX12HX1. 2T except @@ | 300
3N, 7355 I
400 | 263-37361-A3 SCREW, FLANGE TAPPING - 2 except @® | 300
¥ -AMN {7 CP
405 |+ % ¥ % % % EXHAUST PIPE CP
263-34101-01 EH650DA2312 - 1 330
At Y
500 | 263-33001-03 INTAKE MANIFOLD - 1 300
7)) AY
510 | 263-32601-00 AIR CLEANER AY - 1 315
»)-FA" -1 CP
512 | 263-32620-01 CLEANER BASE (P - 1 315
TI-FAN =
514 | 263-32630-03 CLEANER COVER - 1] 315
540" FIF
516 | 263-32640-01 WING NUT - 1 315
7)-FIVAvE CP
520 | 263-32610-Al CLEANER ELEMENT CP - 1 B 315
B AIE, AV5- IR WE
555 | 263-35503-A3 GASKET (IN MANIFOLD) | 4993 - 2 | T=0.4 31D 8.5DX52P | 300
nAFYb, 175-
246-35201-03 GASKET (MUFFLER) -4992 | 2{T=0.2 30D 8.5DX52P 300
7579 F Wb
580 | X10-10500-10 FLANGE BOLT - 3 B 300
7557 FI
590 | 002-38080-00 FLANGE NUT - 4 B 300
SN =N AT ‘
850 | 263-18001-A3 RUBBER PIPE 5784 - 1 | 14.5DX20. 5D FORMED | 263-18003-03 | 300
SN N AT
263-18001-03 RUBBER PIPE -5783 | 1| 15.5DX19D FORMED 263-18001-A3 | 300
AT .
853 | 056-12000-20 HOSE CLAMP 5784 - 2 | 20DX10BX1T 300
=237 [ ]
056-11800-20 HOSE CLAMP 4292 - 5783 | 2 | 18. 5DX10BX0. 9T 300
AT |
263-68511-03 HOSE CLAMP - 4291 | 2 [19. 1DXI0BXIT 300
IN W, F-F -7 |
920 | 263-91709-03 LABEL (TRADE MARK) - 1 | 50X95 300
263-91703-03 EH650DA0102 = | | 54X97.5 300 |
EH650DA2312 - I 300
EH650DCRO01 1 | 50X95 300

263-91707-03

13—

(D=EHB650DA0010 ®=EH650|3A010_®=EH6500A2312 @-= ~EF650DB0010 (5=EH650DCR001 (®=EH650DC0010




3 A F—u, TF/—Rk

INTAKE, EXHAUST

EE R W A A
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NANE | BEEE |EX ] -3 ERRGES FIG.
No. HeEs 8l 5 & 5 | CODE No. |QTY REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE| NO.
PART_NUMBER SPEC. No. FROM-TO PART_NUMBER
EH650DC0010 = 1 300
263-91708-03 EH650DB0010 - 1 300

— 14—






FIG. 400

e 2630400101

EH65/64/63



4 FiNF, AR —ar

GOVERNOR, OPERATITON

(3] ﬁi_g 5 B & % R |
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME ERRE (A% 5] = H#RSES FIG
No. A B 5 & B | CODE No. |QTY REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE| NO.
PART NUMBER SPEC. No. FROM-TO PART NUMBER
N TN -
10 | 263-42301-B3 GOVERNOR LEVER 5358 - 1 400
BN TN -
- 263-42301-A3 GOVERNOR LEVER 4750 - 5357 | 1 263-42301-B3 | 400
NN -
263-42301-03 GOVERNOR LEVER -4749 | 1 263-42301-A3 | 400
BN FV7b
| 20 | 263-42201-A3 GOVERNOR SHAFT 4688 - | 400
N RTE
263-42201-03 GOVERNOR SHAFT -4687 | 1 263-42201-A3 | 400
AN -4
| 25 | X23-00801-50 SPACER - 1| 8.3DX11. 9DX6. 4T L, 400
UEat
26 | 003-10080-00 WASHER B 2 400
N Foyp
30 | 263-42701-A3 GOVERNOR ROD 5266 - I 400
N TN
263-42701-01 GOVERNOR ROD - 5265 | 1 263-42701-A3 | 400
by A7 Yoy
40 | 263-42801-03 ROD SPRING - 1 | 6DX0. 5DX102L N=29 400
AFTE Y
50 | 005-11060-01 SNAP PIN - 1 400
TN & UYSY AY
60 | 001-14063-00 BOLT AND WASHER AY - 1 400
FJb
70 | 018-60600-20 NUT - 1 | M6X1. 0X4. 9H SQUARE 400
X18-60600-20 EH650DA0102 B 1 | M6X1. 0X4. 9H SQUARE 400
EH650DA2312 - 1 400
N7
80 | 263-42503-A3 GOVERNOR SPRING - 1 | 10.5DX1. 2DX144L N=36 400
263-42501-A3 EH650DCRO01 - 1 | 10.5DX1. 2DX139L N=36 400
EH650DC0010 - 1 400
F3-Jayho-payp
130 | 263-46011-A3 CHOKE CONTROL ROD 5266 - 1 400
F3-payro-hay
263-46011-01 CHOKE CONTROL ROD -5265| 1 263-46011-A3 | 400
V=237V
140 | 261-45201-03 RETURN SPRING - 2 | 6. 8DX0. TDX35L N=15 400
F3-hayhu-py CP
170 | 263-46001-01 CHOKE CONTROL LINKCP - 1 | W/SWIVEL 400
263-46001-03 EH650DA0102 - 1 400
EH650DA2312 - 1 400
Y1
173 | 004-31040-80 SCREW - 1 except @@ 400
B DA F b CP
180 | 226-43101-01 LINK PIVOT CP 6057 - 1 | 400
UUIE R 9b T
261-43101-01 LINK PIVOT - 6056 | I 226-43101-01 | 400
9I-7" 195y
185 | 003-22100-00 WAVED WASHER = 1 - 400
F3-5)7
190 | 263-43901-A3 CHOKE KNOB 5266 - 1 400
F3-5)7
263-43901-01 CHOKE KNOB -5265 | 1 263-43901-A3 | 400

(D)=EH650DA0010 @=EH650DA0102 @=EH650DA2312 @=EH650DB0010 B®=EH650DCR001 ®=EH650DC0010




4 HNF, AXRXL—ar

GOVERNOR, OPERATION

R B & % W |
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME EEES |@x i = BERRMAES FIG.
No. B0 a &5 8 & & B | CODE No. |QTY REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE | NO.
PART NUMBER SPEC. No. FROM-TO PART NUMBER
y357 (F3-4)7°)
195 | 263-46010-03 CLAMP (CHOKE KNOB) - 1 400
I U8 252
197 | 015-20500-10 TAPPING SCREW - 1 | M5X10DX10L 400
X15-20500-10 EH650DA0102 - 1 | M5X10DX10L 400
EH650DA2312 - 1 400
AE -V a/b0-WYN - CP
310 | 263-43301-01 SPEED CONTROL LEV CP - 1 | W/SWIVEL 400
263-43301-A3 EH650DA0102 - 1 400
263-43311-A3 EH650DA2312 - 1 400
AT 7 V-b
340 | 227-43501-13 STOP PLATE - 1 except @ 400
AT VA YA
350 | 263-45002-03 SPRING WASHER - 1 except @ 400
YDV PEVLF Dt
355 | 021-70600-30 FRICTION WASHER - 2 | 6. 5DX33DX0. 6T FIBER | except @ 400
7 Wb
360 | 011-50500-20 BOLT - 1 | M5X0. 8X35L 400
X11-50500-20 EH650DA0102 - 2 | M5X0. 8X35L 400
EH650DA2312 - 1 400
byl
370 | 002-27050-00 NUT - 1 400
V709919
381 | 017-60600-20 SELF LOCK NUT - 1 | M6X1. 0X13DX6. 9H 400
X17-60600-20 EH650DA0102 - 1 | M6X1. 0X13DX6. 9H 400
002-38060-00 EH650DA2312 - 1 400
37
395 | 261-43901-03 CLAMP - 2 400
®WF & 7Y AY
396 | 001-17052-00 BOLT & WASHER AY - 2 400
7" 359 UN(SPavho-})
435 | 263-45011-02 BRACKET UN(SPD CTL) - 1 400
263-45021-A2 EH650DA2312 - 1 400
Ara
440 | 004-31040-80 SCREW - 1 except @® 400
7575 & Wb
485 | 011-00600-20 FLANGE BOLT - 2 | M6X1. 0X14DX12L 400
X11-00600-20 EH650DA0102 - 2 | M6X1.0X14DX12L - 400
EH650DA2312 - 2 400

@)=EH650DA0010 (D=EH650DA0102 (B=EH650DA2312 @=EH650DB0010 G=EH650DCR001 (©=EH650DC0010

-







FIG. 500

80

EH65/64/63 _ap— 2630500102



5 2—=0>2F, RF—F4>2V

COOLING, STARTING

& E S T & &
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME | EHES |EX 1] = HE#E&AHES FIG
No. HRES 8 & & 5 | CODE No. |QTY REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE| NO.
PART NUMBER SPEC. No. FROM-TO PART NUMBER
77 079-Ny 10 ON
10 | 263-51101-A2 BLOWER HOUSING UN 5146 - 1 | 263-51101-B2 | 500
[ 7709-\y 7 N _:
263-51101-02 BLOWER HOUSING UN -5145) 1) 0 | 263-51101-A2 | 500
NN, 9=y 5
25 | 073-20049-80 LABEL (WARNING) - 1 | 38X80 JAPAN || 500
263-92001-03 EH650DA0102 - 1| 38X80 ENGLISH 500
EH650DA2312 - 1 500
I8N, F3-0 - -
2T % % % ¢ % % LABEL (CHOKE)
263-95301-A3 EH650DA2312 - 1| 25X38 ILLUST 500
IN N, 1Y J3-h
35 | 263-91803-03 LABEL (ENGINE NAME) - 1| 38X38 JAPAN except @ 500
263-91801-03 EH650DCR001 - 1 | 38X38 JAPAN 500
EH650DC0010 - 1 500
263-91802-03 EH650DB0010 - 1| 38X38 JAPAN 500
7575 F W
40 | 011-00600-30 FLANGE BOLT - 6 | M6X1. 0X14DX14L 500
X11-00600-30 EH650DA0102 - 6 | M6X1. 0X14DX14L 500
EH650DA2312 - 6 500
755 K Wb
41 | 011-00601-40 FLANGE BOLT - 2 | M6X1. 0X14DX18L 500
X11-00601-40 EH650DA0102 - 2 | M6X1. 0X14DX18L 500
EH650DA2312 - 2 500
NA NI 1 CP
60 | 263-52601-01 CYLINDER BAFFLE 1 CP - 1 500
WA NYIh 2 CP
61 | 263-52704-A1 CYLINDER BAFFLE 2 CP| 5084 - 1 500
NA NN 2 CP
263-52701-01 CYLINDER BAFFLE 2 CP -5083 | 1 263-52704-A1 | 500
A NI 3
62 | 263-52801-03 CYLINDER BAFFLE 3 - 11 500
WA NYIN 4 UN
63 | 263-52911-B2 CYLINDER BAFFLE 4 UN - 1 500
7 94/ 7 b-h
64| % % % % % % BLIND PLATE
263-55001-A3 EH650DA2312 - 1 500
7575 & Wb
80 | 011-00600-20 FLANGE BOLT - 7 | M6X1.0X14DX12L 500 |
X11-00600~20 EH650DA0102 - 7 | M6X1. 0X14DX12L = 500
EH650DA2312 - 9 500
59y 7 W= N
| 110 | 263-54101-02 | COOLING BLOWER UN - |1 500
& Vb & UYY AY '.
113 | 001-14061-60 BOLT AND WASHER AY = 4| 500

}

| ] |
(D=EH650DA0010 @=EH650DA0102 P=EH650DA2312 @)=EH6

= Dili=—

50DB0010 (5=EH650DCR001 (®=EH650DC0010




FIG. 600

573*———1g

620 640

EH65/64/63

2630600102



FIG. 640

\/a
210 94
210- 62

210-129
210-125 210-18
& E 210-126 ° 210-28
2102%
21022 )
|2105 @—210195
210-19 i L 210136
<210-41 e
pillete ‘5—21038 /&s
210-15

Ao

Ty
210-103| _44

210-11

EH65/64/63 93 2630640102



6 Ja—I), W—TUHhrhk

FUEL, LUBRICANT

HomEs 2 & % .
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME | EEHEE (@ (] L3 HE#EEmES |FIG
No.| [ ES & & & B | CODE No. |[QTY REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE| NO.
PART NUMBER SPEC. No. FROM-TO PART NUMBER
71-IVIAM [
55 | 263-65012-A3 FILTER, FUEL 5358 - 1 except @ 600
7=V AY except @
263-65011-A0 | FUEL FILTER AY -5357 | 1 263-65012~A3 | 600
IN =N AT
80 | 263-68007-B3 RUBBER PIPE 5115 - 1| 6.4DX12. TDX80L except @ 600
IN-NAT except @
263-68002-03 RUBBER PIPE -5114 | 1| 6.4DX12. 7DX80L 263-68007-B3 | 600
IN N AT
81 | 263-68006-B3 RUBBER PIPE 5115 - 1| 6.4DX12. TDX430L 600
IN-N AT
| | 263-68001-03 RUBBER PIPE -5114 | 1| 6.4DX12. 7DX430L 263-68006-B3 | 600
-A307
90 | 263-68501-03 HOSE CLAMP - 2 except @ 600
5=A)377 _
91 | 263-68501-03 HOSE CLAMP - 2 | 600
4YN U8
184 | 056~30000-40 WIRE BAND - 1| 3.6BXI. 2TX146L 600
74 AY
210 | 263-62503-10 CARBURETOR AY - 1 640
263-62303-10 EH650DCRO01 - 1 640
EH650DC0010 - 1 640
263-62403-10 EH650DB0010 - 1 640
N N7, AnJbN
-1 | 263-62535-08 VALVE, THROTTLE - 1 640
AU, NV b
-2 | 261-62352-08 SCREW, VALVE SET - 2 640
NW,¥3-)
-3 | 263-62528-08 VALVE, CHOKE E 1 640
VI, N EF
-4 | 258-62555-08 SCREW, VALVE SET - 2 640
¥ IYh, AD-
-5 | 258-62420-08 JET, SLOW - 1 640
Y¥7b AY,F3-)
-8 | 263-62520-08 SHAFT AY, CHOKE - 1 640
Y¥7F AY, ADVH
-11 | 263-62532-08 SHAFT AY, THROTTLE - 1 640
263-62530-08 EH650DCRO01 B 1 640
EH650DC0010 - 1 640
| ~
 263-62531-08 EH650DB0010 - 1 640
Wy, F) VN -
-13 | 258-62551-08 RING, CHOKE LEVER - 1 640
N W7, 70-}
-14 | 226-62501-08 | VALVE, FLOAT - 1 640
£y, 70—} |
-15 | 258-62515-08 PIN, FLOAT - 1 - | 640
N AFYb, IV &y
-18 | 280-62545-08 GASKET, AIR HORN - 1 640
70-}
-19 | 280-62505-08 FLOAT - 1 640
Y IYb, M o
-22 | 263-62400-08 JET, MAIN - 1 640
AL, Fh-v N N R
-98 | 215-62353-08 SCREW, DRAIN - 1 640

1D=EH650DA0010

EHB50DA0102 (3=EH650DA2312 @=EH650DB0010 (5)=EH650DCR001 ©)=EH650DC0010

— 24—




6 Ja—T, I—TWH>E

FUEL, LUBRICANT

B SERD
REF. | PART NUMBER  |PART NAME | #ERE |BX L = HMRMBS | FIG
No. | BEEE B & % 5 | CODE No. |QTY REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE|  NO.
PART_NUMBER SPEC. No. FROM-TO PART NUMBER
' A7, N V-39
-29 | 215-62446-08 SPRING, DRAIN SCREW - 1 640
A9Y1,70-F £ b
-38 | 258-62556-08 SCREW,FLOAT PIN SET | - 1 640
Ay, Aoy b 7Y YRR
-40 | 263-62451-08 SCREW, TH ADJUST - 1 640
AT YA TY R 202
-41 | 258-62445-08 SPRING, ADJUST SCREW - 1 ) 640
3,17 - b
-57 | 258-62450-08 | SCREW, AIR HORN SET - 4 ' 640
09, 17- %>
-59 | 263-62560-08 0 RING, AIR HORN = 1 - 640
A7~ 57
~61 | 280-62550-08 COLLAR, CHOKE - 1 640
7AW, 17
-62 | 226-62580-08 FILTER, AIR - 1| ] 640
VN - AY, F3-)
-93 | 263-62524-08 LEVER AY, CHOKE - 1 640
AT YA F3-)
-94 | 263-62445-08 | SPRING, CHOKE - 1 640
M, 17
-102 | 226-62580-08 FILTER, AIR - 1 640
13-, A0IbN AY7H
-103 | 258-62570-08 COLLAR, TH SHAFT - 1 o 640
N ¥ CP VMV
-125 | 263-62556-08 VALVE CP, SOLENOID - 1 640
¥ AUr, VAV
-126 | 258-62546-08 GASKET, SOLENOID - 1 - 640
9377 VAL
129 | 258-62566-08 CLAMP, SOLENOID - 1 640
LT
-136 | 263-62555-08 GASKET - 1 640
7
-195 | 263-62552-08 PLUG - 1 640
N -NAT
230 | 085-10301-10 RUBBER PIPE - 1 | 3DX6DX350L 085-10300-00 | 600
y377 CP
235 | 206-75501-01 CLAMP CP - 2 | 10DXM6X12BXO0. 6T 600
MW -y CP
270 | 263-63603-01 | OIL GAUGE CP = [ 600
VY EINES V
290 | 263-66201-A3 GASKET (CARBURETOR) | 5146 - 1|7T=0.4 34D 8.5DX84. 5P 600
J YIS
263-66201-03 GASKET (CARBURETOR) -5145| 1] T=0.4 33D 8.5DX84.5P | 263-66201-A3 | 600
71-IW 77 AY
510 | 280-62201-00 FUEL PUMP AY 6118 - 1 600
71-IWN V7 AY
248-62201-00 FUEL PUMP AY -6117] 1 ol 600
5 4735, 8 AU wUb
-2 | 251-62251-08 DIAPHRAGM, GASKET SET -6117] 1 ) 600
)2
-4 | 251-62250-08 SCREW oo = 4§ 1 600
7" 39h, 711N V7
515 | 263-65002-A3 BRACKET (FUEL PUMP) |5115- | 1 SoE NN 600
7 979, 7100 U7
263-65002-02 | BRACKET (FUEL PUMP) -5114 | 1 263-65002-A3 | 600 |
IN-NAT
522 | 263-68008-B3 | RUBBER PIPE 15115 - 1 | 6.4DX12. 7DX160L LI
IN-N AT : -
263-68051-03 RUBBER PIPE | -5114 | 1] 6.4DX12. 7DX160L | 263-68008-B3 | 600




6 TJa—T), V—=TUHE

FUEL, LUBRICANT

W E S ST ’
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME EREE |fAx i+ = ERERES FIG
No. BaES & 5 % 5 | CODE No. |QTY REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE| NO.
PART NUMBER SPEC. No. FROM-TO PART NUMBER
-7
523 | 263-68501-03 HOSE CLAMP - 2 600
1507 F M
540 | 011-00600-20 FLANGE BOLT - 5 | M6X1. 0X14DX12L o 600
X11-00600-20 ~ EH650DA0102 - 5 | M6X1. 0X14DX12L o 600
EH650DA2312 - 1 600 |
7375 K Mb
573 | 011-00801-10 FLANGE BOLT - 2 | M8X1. 25X14DX80L 600
X11-00801-10 EH650DA0102 - 2 | M8X1. 25X14DX80L 600
EH650DA2312 - 2 600
{-0-4-
610 | 263-63901-03 INNER ROTOR - 1 600
795-0-%-
615 | 263-63902-03 OUTER ROTOR - 1 600
M 7 AN - CP
620 | 263-64001-11 0IL PUMP COVER CP - 1 600
263-64001-B1 EH650DA0102 - 1 600
EH650DA2312 - 1 600
M-k
623 | 044-03501-70 0IL SEAL - 1 | 35DX48DX8B 600
0 vy
625 | X24-08900-30 0 RING - 1| 88. 2DX94. 4D 600
1305 K M
640 | 011-00601-40 FLANGE BOLT - 4 | M6X1. 0X14DX18L 600
X11-00601-40 EH650DA0102 - 4 | M6X1. 0X14DX18L 600
EH650DA2312 - 4 600
MW 77 AW TN
650 | 263-64302-02 OIL PUMP FILTER UN | 5023 - 1 600
MM 27 74W N
263-64301-02 OIL PUMP FILTER UN -5022 | 1 600
79,7 & b}
653 | 263-65011-A3 FLANGE BOLT 5023 - 1 600
7575 & Wb
X10-10500-10 FLANGE BOLT 4627 -5022 | 1 600
F M
X11-60500-20 BOLT -4626 | 1 600
| MW AY
660 | 248-65801-00 OIL FILTER AY - 1 600
79 FIMWY-7)
670 | 263-65001-13 | PLUG(OIL RELIEF) - 1 | M14X1. 5X20DX12L 600
T AFYE, T4
673 | 003-70140-00 GASKET, ALUMINUM - 1 600
A7 (W-INWT)
677 | 248-65601-03 SPRING (RELIEF. VALVE) - 1 | 7DX1DX23. SL N=7 600
AF-VE -
680 | 006-90308-00 STEEL BALL - B 1L 600
MW 3-3vy7 ST
715 | 263-63602-03 OIL FILLER CAP - 1 | M18X1.5 600
 Aryb
718 | 021-31600-10 GASKET - 1| 16DX23DX1. 5T RUBBER | 021-31600-20 | 600

— 26 —






FIG. 700

770

EH65/64/63 s 2630700102



FIG. 730

EH65/64/63 — 29— 2630730102



7 TV RUvEZ FNAR ELECTRIC DEVICE
T = W& & T
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME HEERES |(BX i C:3 BERTRES |FIG.
No. BaEE # o % B | CODE No. |QTY RENARKS INTERCHANGEABLE | NO.
PART NUMBER SPEC. No. FROM-TO PART NUMBER
75~ CP 1
10 | 263-77202-11 FLYWHEEL CP 4780 - 1 | 700
734 -} CP
263-77202-01 FLYWHEEL CP -4779 | 1 263-77202-11 | 700
263-77203-11 EH650DA0102 - 1 700
263-77204-01 EH650DA2312 - 1 700
19" 29¥373{h CP
11 | 263-78202-11 IGNITION COIL CP 5723 - 2 | MARK AE 700
15" Z9¥334W CP
263-78202-01 IGNITION COIL CP 5539 - 5722 | 2 | MARK AE 263-78202-11 | 700
15 Zy¥3ya{h CP
263-78201-01 IGNITION COIL CP -5538 [ 2 700
F¥-5 34} CP
15 | 263-79411-Al CHARGE COIL CP - 1 except @ 700
VAE Y
20 | 263-71001-03 RING GEAR - 1 | 202DX233DX8. 7B N=90 700
& W & 79y AY
30 | 001-14062-50 BOLT AND WASHER AY | 5539 - 4 700
® M & 7Y AY
001-14063-00 BOLT AND WASHER AY -5538 | 4 700
A1 & 7IFY AY
35 | 013-10500-40 SCREW AND WASHER AY - 4 | M5X0. 8X20L W/SW except @ 700
X13-10500-40 EH650DA0102 - 4 | M5X0. 8X20L W/SW 700
AMT ¥ 41-} CP
61 | KU3-11052-21 STOP DIODE CP 5692 - 1 700
AMT 5 {3-1+ CP
KU3-11052-11 STOP DIODE CP 5539 - 5691 | 1 KU3-11052-21 | 700
ANWT 5 4f-1 CP
KU3-11052-01 STOP DIODE CP -5538 | 1 700
7377 K bb
70 | 011-00600-10 FLANGE BOLT - 1 | M6X1. 0X14DX8L 700
X11-00600-10 EH650DA0102 - 1 | M6X1. 0X14DXSL L 700
EH650DA2312 - 1 700
790 -3k
95 | 065-90000-10 PLUG TERMINAL - 2 700
X65-91000-10 EH650DA0102 - 2 700
EH650DA2312 - 2 700
AN =379
100 | 065-01403-00 SPARK PLUG - 2 | NGK BPGES 700
X65-01403-00 EH650DA0102 - 5903 | 2 | NGK BP6ES 700
X65-01404-80 | EH650DA2312 -5903 | 2 | NGK BPRGES 700
X65-01407-30 EH650DA0102 | 5904 - 2 | NGK BPR4EY 700
EH650DA2312 | 5904 - 2 700
il N =37 35 FT
110 | 065-50001-40 SPARK PLUG CAP - 2 700
~ X65-51000-10 EH650DA0102 - 2 B 700
EH650DA2312 2 700

—30—

(D=EH650DA0010 (2=EH650DA0102 (3=EH650DA2312 @=EH650DB0010 (5=EH650DCR001 ®=EH650DC0010




T—Elb-fplasndl e Nel 2

ELECTRIC DEVICE

ReEs IR 1
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME FERS @ax ] = ERBaLES FIG
No. BEmEF 8l & & B | CODE No. |QTY REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE | NO.
PART NUMBER SPEC. No. FROM-TO PART NUMBER
-7 45- AY
120 | 263-70502-A0 STARTING MOTOR AY - 1 730
-5 AY
-1 | 255-70580-08 YOKE AY B 1 730
7 37 t9b
-2 | 255-70551-08 BRUSH SET - 1 730
75 ATV
-3 | 228-70516-08 BRUSH SPRING - 4 730
7 3V - AY
-4 | 255-70531-08 BRUSH HOLDER AY - 1 730
7-v¥17 AY
-6 | 263-70510-08 ARMATURE AY - 1 N 730
t iy AY
~7 | 255-70521-08 PINION AY - 1 S L
EZAVAMIN b
-8 | 210-70534-08 PINION STOPPER SET - 1 730
¥¥r-1AY
-9 | 263-70500-08 GEAR CASE AY - | 730
757
-10 | 228-70514-08 BRUSH (-) - 2 730
Y7 AN - AY
-11 | 263-70505-08 REAR COVER AY - 1 730
YIMN =~ #9}
-14 | 243-70525-08 SHIFT LEVER KIT - 1 730
WA MYF AY
-15 | 263-70515-08 MAGNETIC SWITCH AY - 1 o 730
IV-F M
-17 | 207-70524-08 THROUGH BOLT - 2 B 730
AIAM DIV b
-25 | 263-70550-08 THRUST WASHER KIT - 1 730 |
5 AHIN $Ub
-30 | 255-70570-08 DUST COVER KIT - 1 730
06 & Wb
-32 | 263-70551-08 06 BOLT (M6X37) - 2 730
IN -¥¥97
-77 | 207-70526-08 RUBBER CAP BS B 1 730
7375 1Ib
121 | 002-38080-00 FLANGE NUT - 1 700
7508 K Wb
130 | 011-00801-00 FLANGE BOLT - 2 | M8X1. 25X17DX65L 700
X11-00801-00 EH650DA0102 - 2 | M8X1. 25X17DX65L 700
EH650DA2312 - 2 700
I/h0-ME 9% CP
200 | 263-75111-B1 CONTROL BOX CP 4596 - 1 except @@ 700
aybo-M 954 CP except @
263-75111-A1 CONTROL BOX CP -4595 | 1 263-75111-B1 | 700
37" W, avb0-N & YR
210 | 263-95001-A3 LABEL, CONTROL BOX - 1 except @B 700
MYF
| 220 | X66-00004-10 SWITCH - 1 | except @@ | 700
V¥ ab-4 CP
291 | 263-71901-01 REGULATOR CP - 1 except @ 700
735 % Wb
| 301 | 011-00601-40 FLANGE BOLT - 2 | M6X1. 0X14DX18L except ® 700
~ X11-00601-40 EH650DA0102 - 2 | M6X1. 0X14DX18L 700
7YY N-3A
330 | 263-73113-B1 WIRING HARNESS 6270 - ] | 700

(A)=EH650DA0010 (Q=EH650DA0102 G=EH650DA2312 @=EH650DB0010 5=EH650DCR001 ©=EH650DC0010

31—




7 ILZNUvT FNRAA

ELECTRIC DEVICE

B aES W & &
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME FHES |#Ek i L) Hiim&ES | FIG
No. mE S5 ® 5, % 5 | CODE No. |[QTY REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE| NO.
PART NUMBER SPEC. No. FROM-TO PART NUMBER
DAY N34
263-73113-A1 WIRING HARNESS -6269 | 1 263-73113-B1 | 700
YN 7V
384 | 056-30000-10 WIRE BAND 4627 - 3 | 4.5BX1. 2TX200L 700
YN v¥
056-30000-60 WIRE BAND 4596 - 4626 | 3 | 4. TBX1. 3TX120L 700
n{¥N sV
056-30000-40 WIRE BAND - 4595 | 3| 3.6BX1.2TX146L 700
X56-30000-80 EH650DA0102 - 3| 4. 8BX1. 2TX190L 700 |
EH650DA2312 - 3 700
b3y7
410 | 056-60002-50 CLAMP - 1| 6.5DX10BX95LX0. 6T 700
LED 3777 AY
715 | 263-77301-00 LED LAMP AY - 1 except @@ 700
4% AY GHV7" VI¥SW)
760 | 263-73102-11 WIRE AY(OIL PRE.SW) | 6179 - 1| L=900 GRAY 700
4% AYGHVT VIIASW)
263-73102-A1 WIRE AY(OIL PRE.SW) - 6178 | 1 |L=850 GRAY 263-73102-11 | 700
»377 CP
770 | 206-75501-01 CLAMP CP - 2 | 10DXM6X12BX0. 6T 700

D=EHB50DA0010 D=EHB50DA0102 (D=EH650DA2312 @=EHB50DB0010 (=EH650DCR001 ®=EHB50DC0010

— 9






FIG. 800

| T T t
540 545 535 505

EH65/64/63 YR 2630800101



8 UFryIa> REDUCTION
0 aES 5 & 4 FR ‘
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME BFHEBRS |ax W = HifRaES |FIG.
No. HaES ® & % B | CODE No. |QTY REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE| NO.
PART NUMBER SPEC. No. FROM-TO PART NUMBER
V-l [
505 [+ % % % % % 0IL SEAL -
. 044-04200-40 EH650DCRO01 - 1 | 42DX60DX9B 800
. V5" 5¥35-% CP
530 [ % # % % % % REDUCTION CASE CP N
263-80101-01 EH650DCRO01 - 1 800
177 )¢
535 | % + % # % AIR BREATHER ,
067-00701-00 EH650DCRO01 - 1 800
N - 7Y
B40 [ % % % % % % BALL BEARING
060-02500-20 EH650DCRO01 = 1| 25DX62DX17B 800
¥ oIpe Y
B45 | % % ¥ 2 % % DOWEL PIN
005-26081-80 EH650DCR0O01 - 2 800
B AYh, AN -
550 | % % % % % # GASKET (COVER)
263-86002-03 EH650DCR001 - 1|T=0.3 800
F s
570 | % # % % % # BOLT
X10-11000-50 EH650DCR001 -5722 | 3| 3/8-16UNCX31. 8L 800
011-01001-00 EH650DCRO01 | 5723 - 3 | 3/8-16UNCX19. 5DX32L 800
N Ak
580 | % % % % £ # GASKET
021-11000-10 EH650DCRO01 - 3 | 10DX16DX1T 800
Y5 53N - CP
600 |+ ¥ % % % % REDUCTION COVER CP
263-80601-01 EH650DCRO01 - 1 800
HMho-N
605 | % % % % % % OIL SEAL
044-04200-30 EH650DCRO01 - 1 | 42DX60DX9B 800
V3L 1 Sh7h
610 | % % % % % % DRIVING SHAFT
263-81102-03 EH650DCRO01 - 1 300 |
& =W T
620 | % * % % % % BALL BEARING -
060-04500-10 EH650DCRO01 - 1 | 45DX100DX25B 800
;‘:_
630 | % % % % % % KEY
[ _ 005-30071-51 EH650DCRO01 - 1 800
;‘;_
635 |#% %+ %+ +  |KBY B
|| 005-30105-01 EH650DCRO01 - 1 B B 800
739K b
640 | * % ¥ % % % FLANGE BOLT

— 35—




8 U¥»yIa REDUCTION
BBEESE | RBE®H ;
REF. | PART NUMBER | PART NAME ERES |Bx i} E:3 | HRESBE | FIG.
No. HXHBEE ® 5 % 5 | CODE No. |QTY REMARKS | INTERCHANGEABLE| NO.
PART NUMBER SPEC. No. FROM-TO PART NUMBER
011-00802-20 | EH650DCRO01 - 9 | M8X1. 25X17DX45L 800
7305 K Wb
641 £+ % %% | FLANGE BOLT B
. 1_—01000—80: EH650DCRO0O1 -5722 | 1 . 800
011-01000-90 | EH650DCRO01 | 5723 - 1| 3/8-16UNCX19. 5DX92L 800
M3t A7 237
650 $ 444 DRIVING SPROCKET o
263-82403-03 EH650DCRO01 - 1 800
L PENVALLE]S
660 $ 444 REDUCTION SPROCKET o
263-82302-03 EH650DCRO01 - i 800
V¥ 3y3s¥1y CP
670 'EEE REDUCTION CHAIN CP
263-85003-01 EH650DCRO01 - 1 800
I}
690 t 444 BOLT
001-66102-50 EH650DCRO01 - 2 800
A7 U DY
695 453 SPRING WASHER
003-20100-00 EH650DCR001 - 2 800
i UEFa
700 444 WASHER
020-01000-30 EH650DCRO01 - 1 | 10. 5DX45DX4. 5T 800
IvY
701 t+ 4% % WASHER
020-01001-90 EH650DCR001 - 1 | 10. 5DX46DX4. 5T 800
7
730 t 444 PLUG
040-11400-30 EH650DCR001 - 4 | M14X1. 5X20DX12L 800
b IUAT
735 444 GASKET
021-11400-20 EH650DCRO01 - 4 | 14. 1DX19DX2. 3T 800

— 36—






FIG. 900

10

EH65/64/63 e 2630900101




9 7re¥UY—X

AECCESSORLES

W& 5 EX kX3
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME EBER |EX W o= H#RBRES FIC.
No. mEE 8 & & 5 | CODE No. |QTY REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE| NO.
PART NUMBER SPEC. No. FRON-TO PART NUMBER
TIE Y- b
10 | 227-90301-10 ACCESSORY TOOL KIT - 1 except @@ | 900

T=EHB50DA0010 (D=EH650DA0102 B=EHB50DA2312 @=EH650DB0010 G=EH650DCR001 ©=EHE50DC0010

-




HABST Ty I AU A b

PART NUMBER INDEX LIST

HonEs e 'FIG.| REF. HaES RS 'FIG.| REF.
PART NUMBER PART NAME ' No. No. PART NUMBER PART NAME | No.| No.
AT 544} CP ' 757 Vb '
KU3-11052-01 | STOP DIODE CP ; 700’ 61 X18-00800-10 | FLANGE NUT 330|350
ANITH A= CP i +Uh
KU3-11052-11 | STOP DIODE CP | 700| 61 X18-60600-20 | NUT | 400| 70
AT H (- CP | AN'=H
KU3-11052-21 | STOP DIODE CP | 700/ 61 X23-00801-50 | SPACER 400| 25
TTYE N ' oy
X10-10500-10 | FLANGE BOLT ' 300|580 X24-08900-30 | O RING 600|625
75w Vb ' VAR 4% i
X10-10500-10 | FLANGE BOLT 600|653 X31-00600-20 A DOWEL PIN 100|700
Y7 | By '
X10-11000-50 | BOLT 800 570 X31-00800-80 | DOWEL PIN | 100| 50
770 K Wb [ 7°70
X11-00600-10 | FLANGE BOLT 330/ 360 X40-11400-30 | PLUG 100| 80
75 K Vb VERGAVAN
X11-00600-10 | FLANGE BOLT 700| 70 X56-30000-80 | WIRE BAND 700|384
TR Vb | AN-47°59" CP
X11-00600-20 | FLANGE BOLT 330(375 X65-01403-00 | SPARK PLUG CP 700|100
VPR 3.2 AN-I7°5)
X11-00600-20 | FLANGE BOLT 400/ 485 X65-01404-80 | SPARK PLUG 700|100
77/ K Vb | AN-07°55"
X11-00600-20 | FLANGE BOLT 500 80 X65-01407-30 | SPARK PLUG 700|100
VP Y | AN=07°50'%% 7"
X11-00600-20 | FLANGE BOLT 600/ 540 X65-51000-10 '| SPARK PLUG CAP 700|110
77V K Vb . VAV BN
X11-00600-30 | FLANGE BOLT | 100|710 X65-91000-10 | PLUG TERMINAL 700| 95
757 F Wb AMYF
X11-00600-30 | FLANGE BOLT | 500| 40 X66-00004-10 | SWITCH 700|220
750 Kb F b & UV AY
X11-00601-40 | FLANGE BOLT 500 41 001-14061-60 | BOLT AND WASHER AY | 500|113
759 K Vb Nk & TV AY
X11-00601-40 | FLANGE BOLT 600|640 001-14062-50 | BOLT AND WASHER AY | 700, 30
| TFY R b b & TIVY AY
X11-00601-40 | FLANGE BOLT 700| 301 001-14063-00 | BOLT AND WASHER AY | 400| 60
| 7T KW ? Kk & 7YV AY
X11-00801-00 | FLANGE BOLT 700/ 130 001-14063-00 | BOLT AND WASHER AY | 700| 30
7575 K Wb F b & UVVY AY
X11-00801-10 | FLANGE BOLT 600|573 001-14081-60 | BOLT AND WASHER AY | 300|370
757 Kb . Mk & 7YY AY
X11-00802-20 | FLANGE BOLT 100|300 001-14082-00 | BOLT AND WASHER AY | 300|370
75 K Vb b & 7VVY AY
X11-01000-30 | FLANGE BOLT 100|630 001-17052-00 | BOLT & WASHER AY | 400|396
TS MR &b
X11-01000-80 | FLANGE BOLT | 800|641 001-66102-50 | BOLT 200|100
F Vb ! i 2 S
X11-50500-20 | BOLT 400/ 360 001-66102-50 | BOLT 800|690
F b i FTIb |
X11-60500-20 | BOLT 600/ 653 002-18180-00 | NUT | 200 50
2792 & 7YY AY 3 LR .
X13-10500-40 | SCREW AND WASHER AY | 700| 35 002-27050-00 | NUT | 400370
Iy RYY 2 | | 77V FIb
X15-20500-10 | TAPPING SCREW | 400 197 002-38060-00 | FLANGE NUT | 400381
*r7avstob 77" Yh '
X17-60600-20 | SELF LOCK NUT \ 400 381 002-38080-00 | FLANGE NUT 300/ 590

— 40—




HRBESA T IAVAR

PART NUMBER INDEX LIST

W& WA FIG.| REF. HaEs | R 'FIG.| REF.

PART NUMBER PART NAME No.| No. || PART NUMBER| PART NAME No. | No.
7709+ | TFY |

002-38080-00 | FLANGE NUT 700|121 011-00600-30 | FLANGE BOLT | 300|375
U at 770V R IVE ; '

003-10080-00 | WASHER 400, 26 011-00600-30 | FLANGE BOLT | 500 40
| 7Y . 222 V% ,

003-10180-00 | WASHER | 200| 65 011-00601-40 | FLANGE BOLT | 300|375
A7V I IIvY : ‘ 777V K M I

003-20100-00 | SPRING WASHER | 200| 95 011-00601-40 | FLANGE BOLT | 500/ 41
| ATV | | 7TV b -

003-20100-00 | SPRING WASHER | 800695 011-00601-40 | FLANGE BOLT 600|640
R P L 7TV R

003-20180-00 | SPRING WASHER 200, 60 011-00601-40 | FLANGE BOLT 700/ 301
vxI-7'09v% | 77V R Vb

003-22100-00 | WAVED WASHER 400185 011-00800-90 | FLANGE BOLT 100/ 300
A AT IR ThI=a-h _ 77V Kb f

003-70140-00 | GASKET,ALUMINUM | 600 673 011-00801-00 | FLANGE BOLT 700|130
A9y | U2

004-31040-80 | SCREW 400173 011-00801-10 | FLANGE BOLT 600|573
| APYa | TTVYE Wb

004-31040-80 | SCREW 400| 440 011-00802-20 | FLANGE BOLT 100|300
ATYTEY | TTVE VR

005-11060-01 | SNAP PIN 400/ 50 011-00802-20 | FLANGE BOLT | 800|640
BT | TFUYE R '

005-26081-80 | DOWEL PIN 100| 50 011-01000-30 | FLANGE BOLT 100(630
RAET 1% | TTUY R b

005-26081-80 | DOWEL PIN 800|545 011-01000-90 | FLANGE BOLT 800641
¥- | 777" Vb

005-30071-51 | KEY 800| 630 011-01001-00 | FLANGE BOLT 800(570
*- vk

005-30105-01 | KEY 200/ 80 011-50500-20 | BOLT 400|360
%= 2PYa & 7VvY AY '

005-30105-01 | KEY 800|635 013-10500-40 | SCREW AND WASHER AY| 700| 35
N TT%- TV XATAVI 2)Y 2

005-32054-01 | WOODRUFF KEY 200| 70 014-90800-21 | ADJUSTING SCREW 300|230
| AF-NK- : AR YLE

006-90308-00 | STEEL BALL 600|680 015-20500-10 | TAPPING SCREW | 400|197
PYDIN Fk |

010-50802-90 | STUD | 100| 60 017-00800-90 | NUT | 300240
AFIN ' wATEYIH IR

010-50802-90 | STUD 100 61 017-60600-20 | SELF LOCK NUT | 400|381
| TTY R ; 759" FIb

011-00600-10 | FLANGE BOLT 300‘ 360 018-00800~-10 | FLANGE NUT 300350
770 K IV _ FIh j

011-00600-10 | FLANGE BOLT ' 700| 70 018-60600-20 | NUT | 400| 70
| TTS M L 7YY |

011-00600-20 | FLANGE BOLT s 400‘485 020-01000-30 | WASHER 200, 90
| TTVYEH Vb 5 R A

011-00600-20 | FLANGE BOLT | 500/ 80 020-01000-30 | WASHER 800|700
i 2Z | 7Iv¥

011-00600-20 | FLANGE BOLT 600 540 020-01001-90 | WASHER 800|701
V7% V2 , | 7vv% -

011-00600-30 | FLANGE BOLT 1100/ 710 020-02000-10 | WASHER 1 300| 65
770 Ik . B AR

011-00600-30 | FLANGE BOLT 100860 021-11000-10 | GASKET | 800/ 580




HABEA T I AUAB

PART NUMBER INDEX LIST

BnEs | ok AR FIG.| REF. BanEs S FIG.| REF.
PART NUMBER! PART NAME | No.| No. || PART NUMBER PART NAME | No.| No.
EEZeL AN-IT T HYIT |
021-11400-20 | GASKET 1 100/ 90 065-50001-40 | SPARK PLUG CAP | 700/ 110
BRI 77783t |
021-11400-20 | GASKET 800/ 735 065-90000-10 = PLUG TERMINAL | 700, 95
I A b 774 '
021-31600-10 | GASKET 600 718 067-00701-00 | AIR BREATHER | 800|535
VAV VIP At | G, D=y
021-70600-30 | FRICTION WASHER 400/ 355 073-20049-80 | LABEL(WARNING) 500| 25
CEYIAEty | | IN-NA7°
031-00600-20 | DOWEL PIN 100! 700 085-10301-10 | RUBBER PIPE | 600/ 230
ez . YW AVTF-INNT' 5
040-11400-30 | PLUG ‘ 100| 80 132-07AA0-50 | SEAL-INT VALVE 100| 26
77 , - =W AVT-INNT'
040-11400-30 | PLUG | 800|730 132-07AA0-50 | SEAL-INT VALVE 100| 27
AN -1 f v
044-00800-10 | OIL SEAL ! 100| 75 142-55601-03 | PIPE 100| 55
| AANy=-p NAT N IVA
044-03501-70 | OIL SEAL ‘ 600/ 623 159-65401-03 | PIPE(PULSE) 100|130
AAN-n | | 47.7° CP
044-04200-20 | OIL SEAL ! 1001220 206-75501-01 : CLAMP CP 600/ 235
AN . | 957" CP
044-04200-30 | OIL SEAL | 100|220 206-75501-01 | CLAMP CP 700|770
AANVy-N [ A= Vh
044-04200-30 | OIL SEAL 800/ 605 207-70524-08 | THROUGH BOLT 730(120 -17
AN | IN -7
044-04200-40 | OIL SEAL 800|505 207-70526-08 | RUBBER CAP BS | 730120 -77
w=RI707° L =A AR BT
056-11800-20 | HOSE CLAMP 300/853 210-70534-08 | PINION STOPPER SET | 730/120 -8
w2057 - 7' T4 TTY
056-12000-20 | HOSE CLAMP 300|853 212-15008-13 | BLIND PLUG 100| 85
VER AN | A, M-y
056-30000-10 | WIRE BAND 700|384 215-62353-08 | SCREW,DRAIN 640|210 -28
ANV ! A7y Ny-vAg)a
056-30000-40 | WIRE BAND 600 184 215-62446-08 | SPRING,DRAIN SCREW | 640|210 —-29
DZE N . Y IEKYh CP
056-30000-40 | WIRE BAND | 700|384 226-43101-01 | LINK PIVOT CP 400|180
i TAYA U N V7', 78-h
056-30000-60 = WIRE BAND 700|384 226-62501-08 | VALVE,FLOAT 640(210 -14
77 TANE, LT
056-51000-50 | CLIP 100| 21 226-62580-08 | FILTER,AIR 640|210 -62
77" TANE,XT !
056-51000-50 ' CLIP 100, 23 226-62580-08 | FILTER,AIR | 640|210 -102
997" AT TV - '
056-52100-20 | CLIP 200/ 380 227-43501-13 | STOP PLATE 400/ 340
957" | Ty Y-AF Ik
056-60002-50 A CLAMP 700|410 227-90301-10 | ACCESSORY TOOL KIT| 900/ 10
F-NATY Y ; 7'79(-) -
060-02500-20 = BALL BEARING 800/ 540 228-70514-08 | BRUSH (-) \ 730/ 120 -10
F-ANTYY 75y Z7Y ) I
060-04500-10 | BALL BEARING 100/ 230 228-70516-08 | BRUSH SPRING | 730/120 -3
R -ANTY AVZ A VaZA - -
060-04500-10 | BALL BEARING 800/ 620 235-15421-03 | BLIND PLUG 100, 85
AN=)T°5Y . L aYh-S¥7h l
065-01403-00 | SPARK PLUG | 700/ 100 239-35001-03 | ROCKER SHAFT 300/ 200

=l —s




HRBEA T T AYRA R

PART NUMBER INDEX LIST

BRES R [FIG.| REF. RaER 2 'FIG.[ REF.
PART NUMBER| PART NAME | No.| No. || PART NUMBER PART NAME ' No. | No.
VTR - VR | V) Fa-) un'- ]
243-70525-08 | SHIFT LEVER KIT 730|120 -14|| 258-62551-08 | RING,CHOKE LEVER | 640|210 -13
| @yh-hn'- CP YOS AR 4 , ‘
246-15501-01 | ROCKER COVER CP | 100|680 258-62555-08 | SCREW,VALVE SET | 640\ 210 -4
B RYR @I H-AN- | APV, 78 b EYR ' ‘
246-16002-13 | GASKET(ROCKER COVER)| 100|690 258-62556-08 | SCREW,FLOAT PIN SET| 640/ 210 -38
| axyFA 7 ey R vk 1507° IV AN
246-23001-03 | CONNECTING ROD BOLT| 200|320 258-62566-08 | CLAMP,SOLENOID | 640210 -129
| aRIFAVY BYNE VR AF=,28Yh ¥ 7h
246-23001-13 i CONNECTING ROD BOLT| 200|320 258-62570-08 | COLLAR,TH SHAFT | 640|210 -103
HAYb INZ 4o A |
246-33301-03 | TAPPET | 300| 50 261-43101-01 | LINK PIVOT | 400180
NNVT' TV ) ' " Vi g
246-33611-03 | VALVE SPRING 300| 60 261-43901-03 | CLAMP | 400|395
A7V 7T+ _ Y5-v 270y
246-33711-13 | SPRING RETAINER 300, 70 261-45201-03 | RETURN SPRING 400|140
B AN, 277~ VY JESAY AR 4] 3
246-35201-03 | GASKET(MUFFLER) 300/ 555 261-62352-08 | SCREW,VALVE SET 640(210 -2
YA 1594~ CP '
246-35501-03 | COLLET-VALVE 300/ 95 263-10101-E1 | CRANK CASE CP 100/ 10
BYh-T-h AY 979%-% CP
246-36101-10 | ROCKER ARM AY 300/ 220 263-10101-31 | CRANK CASE CP 100| 10
72-TVKYT AY I ¥594~2 CP %
248-62201-00 | FUEL PUMP AY | 600/510 263-10101-41 | CRANK CASE CP 100| 10
[ 277" WY=-TNNT°) A=y ~NTVo I AN- CP
248-65601-03 | SPRING(RELIEF.VALVE) | 600|677 263-11001-B1 | MAINBEARING COVER CP| 100|210
AANVTANE AY A= NTYVr I N - CP
248-65801-00 | OIL FILTER AY 600|660 263-11001-01 | MAINBEARING COVER CP| 100|210
FAVT VISR AAIF | A=uNTY Y HN'- CP
248-76301-01 | SWITCH(OIL PRESSURE)| 100|200 263-11001-11 | MAINBEARING COVER CP| 100|210
Ay | A=~ TV I~ CP s
251-62250-08 | SCREW 600/510 -4|| 263-11102-C1 | MAINBEARING COVER CP| 100|210
BAXTIBN AR EIb YYBAYN 1 CP i
251-62251-08 | DIAPHRAGM,GASKET SET| 600|510 -2|| 263-13001-B1 | CYLINDER HEAD 1 CP | 100|610
| E'=Ay AY . - Y8 AYN 1 CP |
255-70521-08 | PINION AY | 730/120 -7|| 263-13001-11 | CYLINDER HEAD 1 CP | 100|610
| 7GVEVE- AY ' Y5 ~YN 1 CP .
255-70531-08 | BRUSH HOLDER AY 730|120 -4|| 263-13001-21 | CYLINDER HEAD 1 CP | 100|610
7'5Y £Yh | YYUE'AYR 2 CP
255-70551-08 | BRUSH SET 730|120 -2|| 263-13101-B1 | CYLINDER HEAD 2 CP | 100|615
H AMIAN=F DB YA AYR 2 CP
255-70570-08 | DUST COVER KIT 730|120 -30|| 263-13101-11 | CYLINDER HEAD 2 CP | 100|615
[ 3-7 AY Y AYN 2 CP
255-70580-08 | YOKE AY 730/120 -1|| 263-13101-21 | CYLINDER HEAD 2 CP | 100‘615
¥ 2 h, R f NAVTHAN . !
258-62420-08 | JET,SLOW | 640/210 -5|| 263-14211-03 | VALVE GUIDE | 100/ 20
AT TV AN RYY 2 | | NWTH AN ‘
258-62445-08 | SPRING,ADJUST SCREW | 640|210 -41|| 263-14211-03 | VALVE GUIDE | 100 22
DYJERS S SR 1 AR A ‘ '
258-62450-08 | SCREW,AIR HORN SET | 640|210 -57|| 263-14301-03 | BREATHER COVER | 100} 810
£, 70—} 747" -b CP g ;
258-62515-08 | PIN,FLOAT 640|210 -15([ 263-14401-01 | BREATHER PLATE CP | 100820
WREIR IV AN BRI LAY L
258-62546-08 | GASKET,SOLENOID 640|210 -126| 263-15001-13 | GASKET 1 (CYL HEAD) | 100 620




HRBESI T I AVAR

PART NUMBER INDEX LIST

waEs G 'FIG.| REF. e 3 A FIG.| REF.
PART NUMBER PART NAME ' No.| No. || PART NUMBER PART NAME No.| No.
BRI ERRY TR '
263-15101-13 | GASKET 2 (CYL HEAD)I 100 621 263-23503-07 ‘PISTON RING SET | 200|372
ATV I I | AN | ;
263-15801-03 = MAIN BEARING 1 100| 40 263-25011-A3 | SPACER | 200/ 40
A= NTYY AN'-H '
263-15802-03 = MAIN BEARING 100, 40 263-25012-A3 | SPACER | 200 41
| AN - AN-¥ |
263-15802-03 | MAIN BEARING | 100|230 263-25013-A3 | SPACER | 200 42
a=Fv 77— I
263-15901-03 | UNION 100|195 263-30101-A1 | MUFFLER 300/ 310
| 7°74v V775" CP <77- CP
263-15911-Al1 | BLIND PLUG CP 100| 85 263-30201-01 | MUFFLER CP 330310
H AT IR A= BAN- ABYYTH
263-16001-A3 | GASKET (M.B COVER) | 100|290 263-31701-13 | CAM SHAFT 300/ 10
P AFINTY -7V -k x79Y)-F AY ’
263-16006-03 | GASKET(BREATHERPLATE| 100|830 263-32601-00 | AIR CLEANER AY 315|510
IN=-NA7" 7Y-FxV Ak CP
263-18001-A3 | RUBBER PIPE 300|850 263-32610-A1 | CLEANER ELEMENT CP| 315|520
IN=-NAT° JY)-F~'-2 CP
263-18001-03 | RUBBER PIPE 300|850 263-32620-01 | CLEANER BASE CP 315/512
V78797 7)=Fhn~
263-19001-A3 | LIFT HOOK 100|800 263-32630-03 | CLEANER COVER 315514
79y G409 FIN |
263-19001-03 | HOOK 100|800 263-32640-01 | WING NUT 315|516
95/97%7 CP . ATy =h-h :
263-20102-11 | CRANK SHAFT CP | 200| 10 263-33001-03 | INTAKE MANIFOLD 300/ 500
779 %7+ CP VWS
263-20201-11 | CRANK SHAFT CP 200, 10 263-33301-A3 | TAPPET 300, 50
979%%7h CP AVTF=INNT
263-20902-C1 | CRANK SHAFT CP 200/ 10 263-33401-03 | INTAKE VALVE | 300| 80
95v9%7} CP . %) AT ;
263-21201-B1 | CRANK SHAFT CP 200| 10 263-33502-13 | EXHAUST VALVE | 300 90
IRFAL BN AY | NVTRT VY |
263-22501-00 | CONNECTING ROD AY | 200/ 310 " 263-33601-03 | VALVE SPRING | 300| 60
axy7{ ey AY : XY "-RNA7° CP _
263-22502-00 | CONNECTING ROD AY | 200|311 263-34101-01 | EXHAUST PIPECP | 330|405
B AN n-r=77-
263-23301-03 | PISTON PIN 200/ 350 263-34201-A1 | GUARD MUFFLER 300|320
| EAb ' , ?77-A~'= CP
263-23401-03 | PISTON 200|360 263-34211-01 | MUFFLER COVER CP | 330|320
E°Rby YN TS
263-23402-03 | PISTON 200|361 263-35201-A1 | GASKET(EXHAUST) 300|340
ERb 7°vanyp
263-23403-03 | PISTON 200|362 263-35302-03 | PUSH ROD 300210
EAb 7°Yvanyh CP
263-23411-A3 | PISTON 200|360 263-35311-01 | PUSH ROD CP 300210
[ 45% | V7=17"V-+ ,
263-23412-A3 | PISTON 200|361 263-35341-03 | RETAINER PLATE | 100| 28
E'Aby | )7-37"V-h '
263-23413-A3 | PISTON | 200/ 362 263-35341-03 | RETAINER PLATE 100, 29
S ASIMVE ) | B AEIR ATy =R
263-23501-07 | PISTON RING SET | 200370 263-35503-A3 | GASKET(N MANIFOLD) 300 555
ERRAY 7 IR : | 7G5 .
263-23502-07 | PISTON RING SET | 200|371 263-37001-A1 | BRACKET MUFFLER i 300, 330

A4




HRBET T AUAB

PART NUMBER INDEX LIST

HRin S e 'FIG.| REF. HHBH i Fr FIG.| REF.
PART NUMBER PART NAME | No.| No. || PART NUMBER| PART NAME | No. | No.
| 7'F59b CP I 7'k UN(SPay ba-)V)
263-37011-A1 | BRACKET CP | 330/330 263-45011-02 | BRACKET UN(SPD CTL)| 400|435
7'34Yh CP - | 7°F Y MAE =M av =)
263-37011-B1 | BRACKET CP 330/ 330 263-45021-A2 | BRACKET(SPD CONTROL) | 400|435
F VI8 AY ' Fa-yavbe-pYo) CP | ,
263-37301-B1 | DEFLECTER AY 300/ 380 263-46001-01 | CHOKE CONTROL LINKCP | 400|170
AN=JTURY Fa-y avka-j Yy i
263-37321-A2 | SPARK ARRESTER | 300|315 263-46001-03 A CHOKE CONTROL LINK | 400|170
XY -ANT ORI YT 9507 (Fa-2)7") ; i
263-37341-A1 | EXHAUST OUTLET CAP| 300/ 391 263-46010-03 | CLAMP(CHOKE KNOB) | 400|195
| A2 TT RIS Fa-yaybp-payp
263-37361-A3 | SCREW,FLANGE TAPPING| 300|400 263-46011-A3 | CHOKE CONTROL ROD | 400|130
BAFRY-7 Fa-yaybo-poyp ‘ ?
263-41901-03 | GOVERNOR SLEEVE 100/ 260 263-46011-01 | CHOKE CONTROL ROD | 400|130
b A VAl ATAMNTYL Y
263-42201-A3 | GOVERNOR SHAFT 400/ 20 263-46213-A3 | THRUST BEARING 100|255
b AN B A | UM ¢
263-42201-03 | GOVERNOR SHAFT 400| 20 263-46214-A3 | WASHER 100|257
71""'}"/’"_ I Z?ZI"\'W‘/?'
263-42301-A3 | GOVERNOR LEVER | 400| 10 263-46215-A3 | THRUST BEARING | 100|255
AN FUN'- | | 7'07-~y5"v )" UN
263-42301-B3 | GOVERNOR LEVER 400| 10 263-51101-A2 | BLOWER HOUSING UN | 500/ 10
AN FUN- 7'89-~yy )" UN
263-42301-03 | GOVERNOR LEVER 400| 10 263-51101-02 | BLOWER HOUSING UN | 500/ 10
HANFRIY S YV A NIV T CP
263-42501-A3 | GOVERNOR SPRING 400| 80 263-52601-01 | CYLINDER BAFFLE 1 CP| 500/ 60
j BNFAT VY VA NIV 2 CP ’
263-42503-A3 | GOVERNOR SPRING 400 80 263-52701-01 | CYLINDER BAFFLE 2 CP| 500| 61
BN AN YA NITIN 2 CP '
263-42701-A3 | GOVERNOR ROD 400| 30 263-52704-A1 | CYLINDER BAFFLE 2 CP| 500| 61
| B AFRIN YIS NITN 3 ||
263-42701-01 | GOVERNOR ROD 400/ 30 263-52801-03 | CYLINDER BAFFLE 3 | 500| 62
ayN A7y ' YYVE AT 4 UN i
263-42801-03 | ROD SPRING 400| 40 263-52911-B2 | CYLINDER BAFFLE 4 UN | 500| 63
AE-} 2L pE- La— . 7-Y9"7'ay- i
263-43301-A3 | SPEED CONTROL LEVER| 400|310 263-54101-02 | COOLING BLOWER UN| 500|110
AE-paybp-pn'- CP AVZ 4 WA
263-43301-01 | SPEED CONTROL LEV CP| 400|310 263-55001-A3 | BLIND PLATE 500| 64
AE°-p avbo-p bn'- ¥Y7'V-4 AY
263-43311-A3 | SPEED CONTROL LEVER| 400|310 263-62303-10 | CARBURETOR AY 640|210
Fa-4)7" IR A
263-43901-A3 | CHOKE KNOB | 400|190 263-62400-08 | JET,MAIN | 640|210 -22
F3-4)7" ' *¥7'V-4 AY '
263-43901-01 | CHOKE KNOB | 400|190 263-62403-10 | CARBURETOR AY 640|210
HNTEY CP ATYY Fa-y
263-45001-A1 | GOVERNOR GEAR CP ‘ 100|250 263-62445-08 | SPRING,CHOKE 640|210 -94
' ~'HEY CP ; P VIER UV o0 o
263-45001-B1 | GOVERNOR GEAR CP : 100|250 263-62451-08 | SCREW,TH ADJUST | 640210 -40
CA'N'E'Y CP I *Y7'L-¥ AY
263-45001~C1 | GOVERNOR GEAR CP | 100!250 263-62503-10 | CARBURETOR AY 640|210
27V IY L | SA7h AY,F3- |
263-45002-03 | SPRING WASHER | 4001 350 263-62520-08 | SHAFT AY,CHOKE | 6401210 -8
A% CP | Un'- AY, F3-7 |
263-45003-01 | GOVERNOR GEAR CP | 100|250 263-62524-08 | LEVER AY,CHOKE | 640210 -93




HRBEST Ty I AUALb

PART NUMBER INDEX LIST

Hags | LB H FIG. REF. HaBEs | AT FIG.| REF.
PART NUMBER PART NAME No. No. || PART NUMBER| PART NAME No.| No.
NNVT Fa-y ' ENSN A !
263-62528-08 | VALVE,CHOKE 640/210 -3|| 263-68006-B3 | RUBBER PIPE 600, 81
| Y¥7h AY, 2By FN-NAT !
263-62530-08 | SHAFT AY,THROTTLE | 640|210 -11|| 263-68007-B3 A RUBBER PIPE 600, 80
v¥7h AY, 2BV : | IN-NAT* A
263-62531-08 | SHAFT ASSY,THROTTLE| 640|210 -11|| 263-68008-B3 | RUBBER PIPE | 600522
| VY7 AY, 2BV IN-NAT" ||
263-62532-08 | SHAFT ASSY,THROTTLE| 640 210 -11|| 263-68051-03 | RUBBER PIPE 600|522
AT ABYMY | | &=RIFT° :
263-62535-08 | VALVE,THROTTLE | 640|210 -1|| 263-68501-03 | HOSE CLAMP 600, 90
7 ; ’-29707°
263-62552-08 | PLUG | 640|210 -195|| 263-68501-03 | HOSE CLAMP 600/ 91
by 4 ' | %-2%9707°
263-62555-08 | GASKET 640/ 210 -136|| 263-68501-03 | HOSE CLAMP 600| 523
NNVT CPYVIAN ®=RI707°
263-62556-08 | VALVE CP,SOLENOID | 640 210 -125(f 263-68511-03 | HOSE CLAMP 300/ 853
O Yy, xT kv 5 | [ %% -2 AY
263-62560-08 | O RING,AIR HORN | 640|210 -59|| 263-70500-08 | GEAR CASE AY 730/120 -9
FANTAT-RYVT || AI-FA ) E-H- AY
263-63602-03 | OIL FILLER CAP | 600 715 263-70502-A0 | STARTING MOTOR AY | 730|120
AAVr'-" CP 5 . U7 An'- AY
263-63603-01 | OIL GAUGE CP | 600|270 263-70505-08 | REAR COVER AY | 730120 -11
AvF-n-4- ! 7-vFa7 AY =
263-63901-03 | INNER ROTOR 600|610 I 263-70510-08 | ARMATURE AY 730/120 -6
| TYE-u-H- Z 2V XFV) A IF AY
263-63902-03 | OUTER ROTOR 600|615 263-70515-08 | MAGNETIC SWITCH AY| 730|120 -15
| ANV T BN~ CP AFAN DYV ¥ FV
263-64001-B1 | OIL PUMP COVER CP | 600|620 263-70550-08 | THRUST WASHER KIT | 730|120 25
| AANVE T HN - CP 06 F' Vb
263-64001-11 | OIL PUMP COVER CP | 600|620 263-70551-08 | 06 BOLT(M6X37) 7301120 -32
| AN T 74ME UN V%Y |
263-64301-02 | OIL PUMP FILTER UN | 600|650 263-71001-03 | RING GEAR 700| 20
AANK YT 7408 UN V¥'a2l-4 CP
263-64302-02 | OIL PUMP FILTER UN | 600|650 263-71901-01 | REGULATOR CP 700/ 291
777 AY-7) _ 74% AYAAAVTVISY SW) :
263-65001-13 | PLUG(OIL RELIEF) 600|670 263-73102-A1 | WIRE AY(OIL PRE.SW) | 700|760
ALV IWESS 47 W I4% AYGANVT VY SW)
263-65002-A3 | BRACKET(FUEL PUMP)| 600|515 263-73102-11 | WIRE AY(OIL PRE.SW) | 700|760
VA ANESET WA T4XV/ ' =R A
263-65002-02 | BRACKET(FUEL PUMP)| 600|515 263-73113-A1 | WIRING HARNESS 700/ 330
| 72-IATANVE AY DAYV I N-RA |
263-65011-A0 | FUEL FILTER AY | 600/ 55 263-73113-B1 | WIRING HARNESS | 700|330
| 77V R Vb ! ! (l avka-vEYIZ CP
263-65011-A3 | FLANGE BOLT | 600/ 653 263-75111-A1 | CONTROL BOX CP 700/ 200
| Fa-INTANY ! aha-VEYIA CP
263-65012-A3 | FILTER,FUEL | 600| 55 263-75111-B1 | CONTROL BOX CP | 700|200
| WRTINEYT Y-S || 774%4-V CP |
263-66201-A3 | GASKET(CARBURETOR) | 600 290 263-77202-01 | FLYWHEEL CP | 700/ 10
HATINFYT V-4 | | 774#4-) CP |
263-66201-03 = GASKET(CARBURETOR) 600, 290 263-77202-11 | FLYWHEEL CP | 700/ 10
| Fn'-n'47" | | 774%4-I CP !
263-68001-03 | RUBBER PIPE 600/ 81 263-77203-11 | FLYWHEEL CP 700 10
| IN-NAT | 774#%4- CP
263-68002-03 | RUBBER PIPE | 600 80 263-77204-01 | FLYWHEEL CP | 700| 10

— 46—




HRBES1 Ty I AUAL

PART NUMBER INDEX LIST

HnEs R FIG.| REF. wmBEs TR FIG. REF.
PART NUMBER PART NAME ' No.| No. || PART NUMBER| PART NAME No.| No.
LED 7.7° AY i ' '
263-77301-00 | LED LAMP AY 700/ 715 |
Ay’ =yyayaqn CP : j I
263-78201-01 | IGNITION COILCP | 700| 11
17°'=9y3avafy CP ||
263-78202-01 | IGNITION COIL CP | 700/ 11 @
47'=yvasa{ v CP , i
263-78202-11 | IGNITION COILCP | 700| 11 _ i
F¥—"a4)v CP | i
263-79411-A1 | CHARGE COIL CP | 700/ 15 i
Y& 93 k-2 CP . '
263-80101-01 | REDUCTION CASE CP | 800|530 '
Y&'yyasan'- CP '
263-80601-01 | REDUCTION COVER CP | 800|600
W24 o) "
263-81102-03 | DRIVING SHAFT | 800|610
V&' I3 A7 0l
263-82302-03 | REDUCTION SPROCKET | 800|660
INZ AT Y
263-82403-03 | DRIVING SPROCKET | 800|650
V¥ yvasFxy CP
263-85003-01 | REDUCTION CHAIN CP | 800|670
B RFIR -
263-86002-03 | GASKET(COVER) 800/ 550
VN2 e
263-91703-03 | LABEL(TRADE MARK) | 300|920
VY2 2 s
263-91707-03 | LABEL(TRADE MARK) | 300|920
VAN 2N N oV i
263-91708-03 | LABEL(TRADE MARK) | 300|920 | .
| FNW NS
263-91709-03 ‘ LABEL(TRADE MARK) | 300|920
LY 2 VA2 SN .
263-91801-03 | LABEL(ENGINE NAME) | 500, 35
VA V2 S
263-91802-03 | LABEL(ENGINE NAME) | 500| 35 ;
FAN, TSV E-h '
263-91803-03 | LABEL(ENGINE NAME) | 500| 35
GNPz
263-92001-03 | LABEL(WARNING) 500 25
VAN =20 L% S
263-95001-A3 | LABEL,CONTROL BOX| 700|210
7N FI) |
263-95301-A3 | LABEL(CHOKE) | 500 27
A MEYb ,
263-99001-17 | GASKET SET 100/ 960
| 72-2VEKEV7 AY
280-62201-00 | FUEL PUMP AY 600/ 510
Ja-p |
280-62505-08 | FLOAT 640 210 -19 ;
B AFYNET -V i
280-62545-08 | GASKET,AIR HORN 640/ 210 -18 -
n7-F3-) ,
280-62550-08 | COLLAR,CHOKE 640 210 -61










BEITETSRHISHT

EEBBEHOIIN=—

EEHEG T4-8511 M ERIEATHHE4-410
TEL 048 — 58S 2ia ¢
BAX 048 59 8% =0 95

FUJI HEAVY INDUSTRIES LID.

INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS COMPANY
4-410 Asahi, Kitamoto-shi,
Saitama, 364-8511, Japan

Phone +81(48)593-7896
Fax +81(48)593-7965

Web site http://www.fhi.co.jp/robin/

SEPTEMBER 2004
printed in japan
2004 - 1,000

A —h —F LRI
¥1000 CEEHBIE)



